Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
U13 Girls Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName
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1
69
14

8
11
62
22
25
29
68
28
20
27
21
12
19
45
46
15
59
39
44
70
53

9
54
64
32
47
52
48
31
65
63
61
17
10
67
40
66
57

3
16
51
34
38
58

Ava Chappell
Sophie Richmond
Aoife McDonagh
Kara Bryan

Alba Homans-Yau
Aoife Foley

Sophie Tran

Celia Allen

Celia Yeatman
Aurelia Dinnage
Delilah Lester
Rowan Pearson
Sophia-Rose Bonnar
Amelie Ramdeen
Ariana Jenner-Heard
Freya Pearson
Olivia Baker

Lottie Brifitt
Elisabeth McGillivray
Maisie Kemp
Matilda Holliday
Lucy Steer

Eva Weeks

Layla Martin
Mariana Caceres
Paige Martin

Zara Greeves

Rose Speakman
Ava Graham
Ava-Mai Malone
Maisie Graham
Naomi Brown
Purdey Hutchings
Isabel Gowing
Sienna Ellis

Sofia Mossi

Evie De Bruyn

Sena Wright

Sonika Thwaites-Ramaiya
Laura Jobke

Matilda Murray
Natasha Stevens
Chloe Morez
Gwennan Thomas
Salomé Bouten
Elena White

Lydia Wilson-Beales

Club
ASH
WTri
B&B
B&B
B&B
TON
B&B
CAM
CAM
WTri
CAM
B&B
CAM
B&B
B&B
B&B
M&M
M&M
B&B
TRR
DART
IEK
WTri
MTRI
B&B
MTRI
TON
CPA
M&M
MTRI
M&M
CPA
TON
TON
TON
B&B
B&B
TON
DART
TON
SEV
ASH
B&B
M&M
CPTRI
CPTRI
SEV

Mt 1
1
2
4
6
5
9

7
11
12
10
15
13
16
23
24
20
19
28
21
29
14
32
35
38
36
43
41
45
49
50
48
52

3

17
18

22

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

21

24

Total
2(2)
5(2)

T Time
0:22:05
0:22:08
0:22:30
0:23:10
0:23:40
0:24:16
0:24:54
0:24:48
0:24:55
0:24:55
0:24:43
0:25:12
0:25:43
0:26:02
0:26:10
0:25:58
0:26:48
0:26:28
0:27:04
0:26:33
0:28:31
0:26:52
0:28:03
0:27:57
0:28:14
0:28:36
0:28:43
0:29:58
0:30:22
0:31:26
0:32:13
0:31:55
0:11:19
0:11:58
0:12:00
0:12:04
0:11:56
0:12:32
0:12:36
0:13:13
0:13:00
0:13:36
0:13:06
0:13:10
0:13:10
0:13:23
0:13:23



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58

56

42
35
30

50
18
36

43

Ella Mackay-Bayliss
Freya Morton

Lois Baisley

Isla Day

Neve Arnould

Katie Wake

Matilda Moisan
Francesca Newman
Katrina John

Evie Fish

Isabella Lynton-Jones

SEV
ASH
IEK
CPTRI
CPA
BEX
M&M
B&B
CPTRI
BEX
IEK

33

34
37
39
40
42
44
46
47
51

0:13:25
0:15:09
0:13:27
0:13:34
0:13:43
0:13:45
0:13:51
0:14:04
0:14:18
0:14:44
0:15:33



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022

U13 Boys Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName

1
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182
33
120
93
95
101
71
142
110
173
153
177
170
186
168
150
113
132
88
100
72
94
160
122
114
176
136
130
144
175
154
117
156
80
99
85
145
167
159
111
135
157
138
124
147
162
81
140
79

Charlie Warren
Otto Balaam
Chidubem Ugoji
Kian Farrell
Daniel Horgan
James Shaw
Oscar Barker
Lucien Hayes
Alex van den Berg
Harry Lawrence
Toby Gwinnell
Jamie Rogers
Oscar Cowling
Noah Preston
Jasper Burton
Yoshi Callan
Samuel Watson
Louie Gear
James Bunn
Aaron Sebuwufu
Dylan Davidson
Finn Gotkine
Joshua Miranda
Nicolas Pedrazas
Ayotunde Dauda
James Paulson
Henry Powell
Oliver Field
James Ross
Zachary Owen
Taylor Hudswell
Seamus Gleeson
Beniji Knott
Lucas Drake
Oscar Pickering
Daniel Price
Oliver Churcher
James Bowyer-Sidwell
Finn McGregor
Harry Cooper
Dominic Powell
Luke Lu

Ronan Lynch
Dexter Reeves
Dougie Arnold
Alexander Sharp
Leo Greener
Maximillian Rein
Joseph Cooper-Legg

Club
TON
CPTRI
DART
B&B
B&B
B&B
ASH
SEV
CAM
TON
JUDD
TON
TON
WTri
TON
JUDD
CPA
M&M
B&B
B&B
ASH
B&B
JUDD
FOLK
CPTRI
TON
M&M
M&M
SEV
TON
JUDD
DART
JUDD
BEX
B&B
BEX
SWA
TON
JUDD
CPA
M&M
JUDD
MTRI
GTRI
JUDD
JUDD
BEX
PADD
BEX

Mt 1

2
5
3
4
7
6
9
8

10
12
16
18
13
14
19
25
20
28
23
26
29
24
31
35
30
33
43
37
38
34
39
47
45
40
44
50
56
49
53
51
60
59
62
61
63
65
64
68
72

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

Total
3(2)
7(2)

109(2)
110(2)
118(2)
123(2)
124(2)
128(2)
128(2)
129(2)
136(2)
136(2)
138(2)
143(2)
149(2)

T Time
0:20:50
0:21:06
0:21:35
0:21:15
0:21:32
0:21:26
0:22:17
0:22:18
0:22:31
0:22:44
0:22:51
0:22:57
0:23:02
0:23:05
0:23:04
0:23:20
0:23:06
0:23:27
0:23:23
0:23:45
0:23:48
0:23:56
0:24:08
0:24:18
0:24:24
0:24:26
0:24:38
0:24:34
0:24:31
0:24:33
0:24:55
0:24:47
0:25:23
0:25:36
0:25:44
0:25:54
0:25:54
0:25:51
0:26:33
0:27:31
0:26:50
0:27:47
0:27:25
0:27:44
0:28:10
0:28:29
0:28:32
0:29:20
0:33:54



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101

133
163
126
129
76

181
127
106
73

174
184
112
137
171
172
151

1361

161
74
75

1364

92

1363

155
115
169
118
165
123
179
97

125

1355

116
166
183
87

103
143

1357

134

1360

178

1352

82
146
131
128
78
77
164

Freddie Gibson
Campbell South
Jasper Carroll
Connor Cousins
James Willcox
Luca Szumilewicz
Jonson Foster
Monty Brown
Joseph Hanton
Oliver Lester
Harry Wrigley
Arthur Munt
Oscar Wharton
Louis Ib

Jules Jameson
Patrick Doyle
Billy Regan

Zak Rohan
Finley Paton
Aiden Tomsett
Christiaan Du Toit
Benjamin Evans
Tom Weston-Simons
Luke Johnston
Miles Jones
Harry Coles
Charles Graham
Stas Tomalka
Dhruv Raut

Ted Spender
Johnny Lee
Rory Tynan

Luke Wiedeholz
Ayrton Alemao
Daniel Wright
Thomas Wigg
Jack Barlow
Matthew Tootell
Fraser Reid
Ashton Ratnarajan
Daniel Kershaw
William Piggott
Ethan Sampson-Gray
Tom Riley
Joshua Jolly
Alfie Walach
Oliver Fowler
Ronnie Clout
Ikenna Azodoh
George Ansell
Aidan Thompson

1356 Nicholas Baker

M&M
JUDD
IEK
M&M
ASH
TON
IEK
CAM
ASH
TON
TON
CPA
M&M
TON
TON
JUDD
JUDD
JUDD
ASH
ASH
TON
B&B
JUDD
JUDD
CPTRI
TON
DART
JUDD
GTRI
TON
B&B
GTRI
M&M
DART
JUDD
TON
B&B
B&B
SEV
SEV
M&M
JUDD
TON
SWA
BEX
SWA
M&M
M&M
BEX
BEX
JUDD
SEV

11

15

17

21

22

27

32

36
41
42

46

48

52

54

55

57
58

66
67

69

70

71
73

oo

11
12

15

20

22

24

30

32

33

34

39

44
45

49

51

52

54

55

58

59

62

63

67

70

76

0:10:13
0:11:12
0:11:12
0:11:14
0:11:15
0:11:19
0:11:19
0:11:18
0:11:28
0:11:20
0:11:40
0:11:31
0:11:32
0:11:43
0:11:44
0:11:46
0:12:01
0:11:59
0:12:09
0:12:12
0:12:12
0:12:11
0:12:16
0:12:22
0:12:23
0:12:28
0:12:30
0:12:25
0:12:27
0:12:56
0:12:59
0:12:45
0:12:59
0:12:49
0:13:08
0:12:50
0:13:10
0:12:53
0:13:01
0:13:19
0:13:20
0:13:25
0:13:40
0:13:57
0:14:04
0:14:29
0:14:46
0:14:45
0:15:32
0:15:33
0:15:53
0:15:55



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
U15 Girls Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName
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231

227
232
246
219
228
247
262
261

242
233
224
209
210
204
236
200
205
197
207
225
193
187
211

254
199
192
191
195
208
238
213
250
212
263
257
221
255
258
230
223
222
260
248
251
241
226

Club
Iris Crossley M&M
Marley Reeves GTRI
Rose Crossley M&M
Ella Baker SEV
Iris Williams CAM
Isla Taylor GTRI
Holly Diprose SEV
Miliie Watts TON
Neve Raymond TON
Hannah Olivia Painter MTRI
Sofia Cudmore Smith M&M
Emma Clayton FOLK
Isabel Pauling B&B
Beth Regan B&B
Jessica Kelly B&B
Heidi Hughes M&M
Kyla Dervish B&B
Leah Kyriacou B&B
Lily Bridgeman B&B
Angelina Mernaka B&B
Jennifer Clayton FOLK
Aimee Price BEX
Constance Druggan-Che ASH
Matilda Shilland B&B
Isobella Barton TON
Eva Denbow B&B
Madeline Dunsmore BEX
Gracie-May Cooper-Leg¢ BEX
Megan Barlow B&B
Naimah Mossi B&B
Amber Matthews M&M
Niamh Stanley B&B
Isabel Morris SEV
Luciana Smith B&B
Carmen Wright TON
Yasmin Jameson TON
Jasmine Mahoney CPTRI
Emily Boyd TON
Eliza Muysken TON
Zoe Vallis IEK
Sylvie Brown FOLK
Betty Adams DART
Olivia Owen TON
Amelie Jones SEV
Lucy Oberman SEV
Olivia Garthwaite MTRI
Noemie Klanga GTRI

Mt 1

2
1
3
4
6
5
8
7
9

12
16
15
11
13
19
18
23
22
25
27
20
31
33
35
37
36
39
41

10
14

17
21
24
26
28

29
30

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

2
4
6
7
8
10
9
14
16
13
11
12
17
24
19
28
23
25
29
27
37
32
35
39
41
43
44
45
1

3
5

15

18
20

21
22

26

30

Total
4(2)
5(2)
9(2)
11(2)
14(2)
15(2)
17(2)
21(2)
25(2)
25(2)
27(2)
27(2)
28(2)
37(2)
38(2)
46(2)
46(2)
47(2)
54(2)
54(2)
57(2)
63(2)
68(2)
74(2)
78(2)
79(2)
83(2)
86(2)
1(1)

(1)
(1)
10(1)
14(1)
15(1)
17(1)
18(1)
20(1)
21(1)
21(1)
22(1)
24(1)
26(1)
26(1)
28(1)
29(1)
30(1)
30(1)

3
5

T Time
0:31:10
0:31:21
0:31:51
0:32:02
0:32:24
0:32:19
0:32:38
0:32:52
0:33:21
0:33:30
0:33:26
0:33:31
0:33:34
0:34:20
0:34:20
0:35:24
0:35:12
0:35:31
0:36:04
0:36:00
0:36:34
0:37:16
0:38:00
0:38:52
0:41:25
0:41:16
0:44:51
0:57:06
0:15:26
0:15:47
0:16:08
0:16:20
0:16:45
0:16:59
0:16:58
0:17:15
0:17:20
0:17:16
0:17:27
0:17:29
0:17:38
0:17:41
0:18:02
0:17:45
0:18:02
0:18:08
0:18:24



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

206
234
244
245
237
240
203
190
259
252
256

Lydia Marston
Elizabeth Fry
Megan Rein
Freya Aspinall
Erin Marsh

Elena Vela-Castro
Caitlin Hough
Sophie Ansell
Freya Noonan
Eva Van der Stighelen
Bella Ibbotson

1365 Abigail Palmer

B&B
M&M
PADD
SEV
M&M
M&M
B&B
BEX
TON
SEV
TON
PADD

32

34

38

40

31

33
34

36
38

40

42
46

31(1)
32(1)
33(1)
34(1)
34(1)
36(1)
38(1)
38(1)
40(1)
40(1)
42(1)
46(1)

0:18:38
0:18:47
0:18:57
0:19:01
0:19:10
0:19:13
0:19:26
0:21:13
0:19:55
0:22:21
0:21:09
0:31:32



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022

U15 Boys Current Lead Performance
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AthNo AthleteName

283
296
353
280
291
368
327
372
340
285
369
360
370
318
359
331
287
299
274
275
312
294
371
367
341
361
319
320
303
268
342
349
366
282
373
337
347
311
281
270
330
316
292
362
332
266
336

Joseph Scanes

Samuel Scrase-Field

Toby Bawtree
Joseph Hill
Olly Buck

Connor Prendergast

Theo Ronchetti
Luke Draper
Epherson Berhe
Jed Starvis

Ewan Prendergast
Felipe Fujimori
Samuel Smialowski
Roddy Ostle
Peter Fitzmaurice
Oliver Darcy
Hendri Verster
Harrison Brookes
Tane Chambers
Nathan Clark
Benjamin Daly
Aniket lyengar
Nico Swainson
James Petrie

Joe Breeze
Camden Ganson
Alfred Parker
Jacob Rigden
Felix Noble
Kaden John

Sid Breeze
Michael Penkin
Alexander Horton
Benjamin O'Grady
Oliver Richmond
Sebastian Kent
Oliver Clark

Liam Bowers
Alex Martin
Fredrick Todd
William Bowen
Taylor Cope
Oliver Cook
Thomas George
Alfie Malone
Andrei Anghel
Bodie Emptage

Club
B&B
CAM
TON
B&B
CAM
TON
M&M
WTri
S-F
B&B
TON
TON
TON
IEK
TON
MTRI
B&B
CPA
B&B
B&B
GTRI
CAM
TON
TON
S-F
TON
IEK
IEK
CPA
BEX
S-F
JUDD
TON
B&B
WTri
SEV
JUDD
GTRI
B&B
BEX
MTRI
IEK
CAM
TON
MTRI
BEX
SEV

Mt 1

1
3
2
4
5
6
8
7
9

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

1

N O bW OaN

10
13
16
14
17
23
20
19
18
22
21
31
28
26
33
27
29
30
46
39
35
32
37
41
47
42
44
55
43
49
50
52
51
56
54
57
58
59

Total
2(2)
5(2
7(2

~ ~— ~—

T Time
0:27:17
0:27:57
0:28:03
0:27:59
0:28:01
0:28:16
0:28:38
0:28:48
0:28:55
0:29:02
0:29:22
0:29:29
0:29:37
0:29:35
0:29:39
0:29:45
0:30:02
0:29:59
0:30:14
0:30:31
0:30:57
0:30:48
0:30:56
0:30:59
0:31:04
0:31:31
0:31:30
0:32:15
0:32:23
0:32:04
0:32:09
0:32:27
0:32:51
0:33:17
0:33:10
0:33:29
0:34:46
0:33:58
0:33:57
0:34:26
0:34:56
0:34:53
0:35:55
0:36:43
0:38:11
0:44:13
0:45:33



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82

304
277
351
297
358
307
271
298
338
339
313
352
345
306
279
325
364
301
290
329
363
326
1367
324
300
310
365
309
272
273
348
288
323
344
267

Arthur Bates
Lucas Elmqyvist
William Bachelor
Felix Tynan
Alfred Everitt
Oliver Taplin
Dylan Walsham
Joshua Wellings
Aidan Moore
Andrew Simmons
Billy Kee

Toby Barton
Aiden Cooper
William Day
Kyle Firth

Dillon Gregory
Thomas Griffiths
Alastair McTeer
Connor Wray
Harry Wickers
Joshua Greeves
Alfred Moisan
Arthur Patten
Henry Gibson
Connor Lynch
George Rigby
Henry Hollobon
Jack Perry
Samuel Barlow
Eliot Botten-Vanacore
Daniel Hart
Oliver Ward
Sam Fowler
Noah Jennings
Tobechi Azodoh

CPTRI
B&B
TON
CAM
TON
CPTRI
BEX
CAM
SEV
SEV
GTRI
TON
TRR
CPTRI
B&B
M&M
TON
CPA
B&B
M&M
TON
M&M
JUDD
M&M
CPA
FOLK
TON
DART
B&B
B&B
JUDD
B&B
M&M
SWA
BEX

70

14

18

26
29
31
34

36

37
38

39

41
43

48

49
50
51

55
60
62
63
66
67

60

12

15

24
25

34

36

38

40

45

48

53

130(2)
8(1)
12(1)
14(1)
15(1)
18(1)
24(1)
25(1)
26(1)
29(1)
31(1)
34(1)
34(1)
36(1)
36(1)
37(1)
38(1)
38(1)
39(1)
40(1)
41(1)
43(1)
45(1)
48(1)
48(1)
49(1)
50(1)
51(1)
53(1)
55(1)
60(1)
62(1)
63(1)
66(1)
67(1)

0:51:42
0:14:32
0:14:45
0:14:35
0:14:56
0:14:46
0:15:21
0:15:34
0:15:12
0:15:22
0:15:29
0:15:39
0:16:03
0:15:43
0:16:25
0:15:44
0:15:45
0:16:38
0:15:51
0:16:46
0:15:52
0:16:02
0:17:00
0:16:12
0:17:14
0:16:15
0:16:16
0:16:16
0:18:00
0:16:45
0:17:04
0:17:37
0:18:21
0:20:05
0:20:23



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
U17 Girls Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName

TS0~V AN

W W W W W WWNMNDNDNDDNDDNDNDDNDNDN--_22 =22 2 A A A A
OO OO WON 20 OO0 00N OO P OWN-_20 000N PwdND

426
383
390
418
394
411
410
420
398
428
417
405
402
391
413
430
406
385
408
389
407
422
429
409
380
374
415
414
379
395
400
384
388
416
404
382

Eliza Nicholson
Carys Firth
Megan Slattery
Abigail Royden
Liberty Whyte
Lily Crossley
Natalia Austin
Lola Sutton
Amelia Lawrence
Jess Poland
Beth Palmer
Lexie Johnson
Abbe Clarke

Isla Spink
Abigail Hawkes
Polly Moses
Poppy Kybert
Cara Gould

Holly Warner
Molly Shaw
Freya Perry
Lauren Mitchell
Emily Geake
Eliza Mills
Amber Cockburn
Jessica Wilton
Molly Marsh
Ingrid Linn

Lola Bischoff
Eva Armitage-Woods
Evie Ravenscroft
Amie Gould

Islay Pearson
Mercedes Mcgivern
Georgiana Hastie
Emily Deveney

Club
SEV
B&B
B&B
M&M
B&B
M&M
M&M
M&M
CAM
JUDD
M&M
DART
DART
B&B
M&M
TON
DART
B&B
DART
B&B
DART
MTRI
TON
IEK
B&B
ASH
M&M
M&M
B&B
CAM
CAM
B&B
B&B
M&M
DART
B&B

Mt 1

1
2
4
5
8
6
7

12
10
14
11
15
13
18
19
16
21
17
25
24
27
3
9

20
22
23

26

28

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

1

0 O o~ OTWDN

-
o

S 2~

16
13
15
20
17
23
19
21
29

14

18

22

24
25

26
27

28

Total
2(2)
4(2)

T Time
0:38:56
0:39:23
0:40:36
0:42:21
0:42:44
0:43:09
0:43:20
0:44:20
0:43:49
0:44:31
0:44:24
0:45:37
0:45:59
0:45:46
0:46:18
0:47:49
0:47:14
0:48:12
0:49:00
0:49:23
0:53:06
0:19:15
0:21:07
0:23:09
0:24:58
0:23:05
0:23:28
0:25:30
0:23:41
0:25:54
0:26:12
0:24:12
0:26:32
0:26:33
0:26:27
0:26:55



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Under 17 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName
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526
542
529
527
540
511
501
546
502
532
500
498
543
518
510
513
515
512
516
494
531
523
522
497
1370
505
536
539
504
538
503
508
537
534
520
533
541
524
530
545
519

Hayden Gear
George Hopkins
Franklin Shepherd
Riley Maisey
Harrison Fraser
Jake Greenwood
Harry Fage

Jack Sharpe
Joshua Healy
Louis Eldred
Mark Constable
Jasper Brooks
Daniel Jeddo
Matthew Quogan
Alex Curd

Oscar Beardsmith
Jacob Da Costa
Jeshurun Nanjo
Yuvraj Dhaliwal
Liam Woodham
Aidan Billen
Jake Stevens
Noah Paterson
James Barnes
Joe Bruce
Arthur Starvis
Thomas Beghein
Charlie Ellison

Alexander Middleton

Thomas Claridge
Franco Hillier
Aidan Newton
Mark Bridger
Thomas Granick
Rhys Rudkin
Ewan Cuthbertson
Zachary Furlonger
Adam Whitlock
Harrison Martin
Elliot Roberts
Devin Rajapaksa

Club
M&M
TON
M&M
M&M
TON
CPA
B&B
TON
B&B
TRR
B&B
B&B
TON
DART
CPA
CPTRI
DART
CPA
DART
ASH
SWA
IEK
IEK
B&B
FOLK
B&B
TON
TON
B&B
TON
B&B
CAM
TON
JUDD
DART
JUDD
TON
IEK
MTRI
TON
DART

10
11

16
20

22
24

28

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4
1
4
7
8
10
9
14
22
16
17
15
21
18
20
26
25
23
28
30
33
31
2
3

11
12
13

19

24
27

29
32

Total
2(2)
6(2)
10(2)
13(2)
16(2)
18(2)

22(2)

29(2)

29(2)

31(2)

32(2)

33(2)

33(2)

38(2)

45(2)

46(2)

46(2)

53(2)
56(2)
60(2)
60(2)
2(1)

T Time
0:33:23
0:34:55
0:35:54
0:36:38
0:37:01
0:36:57
0:37:40
0:38:57
0:38:47
0:38:47
0:38:56
0:39:33
0:39:16
0:40:03
0:41:37
0:41:36
0:41:20
0:42:33
0:43:22
0:52:14
0:50:26
0:17:05
0:17:09
0:17:56
0:17:58
0:18:30
0:18:39
0:18:49
0:18:59
0:19:09
0:19:20
0:19:13
0:20:24
0:19:53
0:20:00
0:20:31
0:21:07
0:21:53
0:24:50
0:22:34
0:26:16



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
U20 Women Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName

TS0~V AN
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435
451
447
436
463
446
464
459
439
465
460
449
457
458
448
438
442
444
433
445
450
461
462
452

Hannah Clark
Ella Webb
Teigan Sullivan
Cameron Kelly-Gordon
Annabelle Hales
Millie Knightley
Lydia Hawker
Natalie Nicoll
Lily Meers
Aimee Holdstock
Isobel Tyler
Ciara Harrop
Lucy Hulm
Maddison Morters
Sharne Elphick
Lara Mannes
Morgan Squibb
Zoe White
Ailbhe Barnes
Amy Goodhand
Anna Palmer
Ella Ayden
Amelia Beeston
Annabel Young

Club
B&B
M&M
IEK
B&B
TON
IEK
TON
TRR
B&B
TON
TRR
M&M
TRR
TRR
M&M
B&B
B&B
B&B
B&B
IEK
M&M
TON
TON
M&M

Mt 1

1
3
6
7
9
11
10
13
12
14
15
16
17

18
19

(&)

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

11
13
14

Total
4(2)

T Time
0:40:29
0:41:17
0:42:11
0:43:26
0:44:51
0:45:33
0:45:46
0:47:06
0:46:49
0:51:38
0:51:04
0:52:30
0:53:57
0:54:40
0:59:33
0:20:21
0:19:47
0:20:52
0:20:29
0:20:40
0:21:33
0:23:47
0:24:18
0:24:40



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Under 20 Men Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName
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561
555
582
584
553
572
560
573
547
577
564
583
574
562
578
579
581
563
575
565

Miles Brierley
Thomas Sugden
Adam Jeddo
Oliver White
Ted Marston
Sonny Breeze
Edward Best
Seb Gillece
Wegahta Zerom
Edward Coutts
Jamie Keir
Jamie Macdonald
Isaac Arnott
Daniel Moulton
Huxley Crush
Angus Currie
Ananjan Ganguli
Emilio Mendoza
Dylan Bran
Harrison White

1373 Christopher Archer

Club
DART
B&B
TON
TON
B&B
S-F
DART
JUDD
ASH
TON
IEK
TON
TON
DART
TON
TON
TON
GTRI
TON
IEK
DART

Mt 1

o O© N 0o o W

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4
6
7
9
11
12
14
17
16

10
13
15
18

Total
9(2)
13(2)
14(2)
18(2)
21(2)
22(2)
27(2)
27(2)
1(1)

T Time
0:36:13
0:37:24
0:38:00
0:38:55
0:39:14
0:39:30
0:43:43
0:43:42
0:16:26
0:17:16
0:17:17
0:17:32
0:17:40
0:18:22
0:18:22
0:18:23
0:19:23
0:19:42
0:20:02
0:20:59
0:27:05



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Senior Women Current Lead Performance

Pos No AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 634 Andrea Clement (W35) B&B 2 1 3(2) 0:57:33
2 643 Chloe Sharp B&B 4 3 7(2) 1:02:04
3 815 Harriet Woolley TON 7 4 11(2) 1:04:25
4 638 Amy Leach B&B 14 5 19(2) 1:05:02
5 637 Jessica Keene B&B 15 7 22(2) 1:05:49
6 788 Amy Seager SKH 13 10 23(2) 1:05:51
7 800 Nichola Evans (W35) TON 11 12 23(2) 1:06:23
8 753 Charlotte Johnston MAID 16 11 27(2) 1:06:40
9 656 Georgia Huddleston CAM 23 8 31(2) 1:07:02
10 662 Katie Sanders (W40) CAM 17 16 33(2) 1:08:13
11 821 Cathy Gill TWH 20 14 34(2) 1:08:03
12 642 Ashley Pearson (W45) B&B 18 20 38(2) 1:09:00
13 623 Hope Stenning BEC 22 19 41(2) 1:09:28
14 830 Emily Nash TWH 19 31 50(2) 1:10:23
15 621 Aurelia Osborne (W45) BEC 25 25 50(2) 1:10:25
16 814 Charlotte Warren (W35) TON 26 28 54(2) 1:11:20
17 793 Natalie Long SWA 28 29 57(2) 1:11:42
18 754 Louise Stewart (W35) MAID 33 26 59(2) 1:12:09
19 781 Laura Bestow (W35) SEV 27 33 60(2) 1:12:20
20 672 Ashley O'Brien (W50) CPA 31 30 61(2) 1:12:17
21 665 Elizabeth Brookes (W40) CPA 29 35 64(2) 1:12:45
22 798 Sarah Cronin TON 37 32 69(2) 1:13:11
23 660 Cara Oliver (W45) CAM 38 34 72(2) 1:13:16
24 652 Susan Dixon (W55) CAM 35 40 75(2) 1:13:47
25 633 Sarah Belaon (W40) B&B 34 45 79(2) 1:14:17
26 619 Donna Mewis (W50) BEC 41 38 79(2) 1:13:51
27 611 Katie Calascione (W45) BEC 40 39 79(2) 1:13:54
28 644 Katy Sugden (W45) B&B 32 50 82(2) 1:14:21
29 618 Kate Marchant (W55) BEC 39 43 82(2) 1:14:23
30 729 Elena Wilson GTRI 46 46 92(2) 1:15:11
31 811 Elise Rendall (W45) TON 51 42 93(2) 1:15:12
32 715 Marcela Arvizu (W50) GTRI 48 48 96(2) 1:15:26
33 792 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 44 55 99(2) 1:15:52
34 812 Nicola Summerfield (W35) TON 47 58 105(2) 1:16:28
35 597 Jill Crofton-Martin (W45) A&D 58 52 110(2) 1:16:38
36 592 Tracey Calnan (W50) A&D 54 57 111(2) 1:16:51
37 823 Jillian Holford (W50) TWH 61 51 112(2) 1:17:05
38 790 Marie Watson (W55) SKH 52 62 114(2) 1:17:22
39 666 Coralie Charles (W35) CPA 59 56 115(2) 1:17:06
40 594 Alice Cook A&D 53 63 116(2) 1:17:33
41 1140 Sally George (W40) 1&l 55 68 123(2) 1:18:17
42 722 Lesley McCarthy (W45) GTRI 62 66 128(2) 1:19:05
43 624 Sonja Van De Pol (W45) BEC 57 73 130(2) 1:18:58
44 827 Suzannah Kinsella (W50) TWH 64 69 133(2) 1:19:17
45 804 Grazia Manzotti (W50) TON 69 64 133(2) 1:19:31
46 758 Karen Cudmore (W50) M&M 72 65 137(2) 1:20:03
47 613 Isobel Finnie (W45) BEC 63 76 139(2) 1:20:03



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

647
627
681
772
831
752
700
691
650
786
776
607
675
671
766
692
658
604
653
789
626
733
824
587
818
813
1383
651
742
657
687
694
767
796
654
809
646
819
810
1377
825
756
615
785
704
807
1374
659
680
816

Rose Baker (W55)

Beata Kubala-Todd (W45)
Kerrie Clarke (W45)
Hanka Eichler-Gregory (W40)
Rose Sawyer (W50)
Katherine James (W40)
Caroline Curtis (W50)
Emma Brown (W45)
Sally Carr (W50)

Camilla Keller (W50)
Rebecca George

Gail Arnott (W60)

Emma Giriffiths

Christine Munday (W45)
Catherine Rodwell
Alexandra Cooper (W50)
Donna Martin (W35)
Kelli Sullivan (W45)
Angela Ford (W50)
Jennifer Spillane (W40)
Christina Fleetwood (W45)
Sue Cameron (W55)
Lucille Joannes (W65)
Belinda Hinson (W55)
Smaranda Dranga (W50)
Nicole Taylor

Verity Hopkins

Holly Dixon

Anna Weston

Lucy Marlow (W35)
Hannah Roberts (W40)
Renata McDonnell (W45)
Mia Hawkins

Annabel Carter

Lucy Foreman

Polly Pitcairn-Knowles
Julie Backley (W50)

Ali Farrall (W50)

Alice Ralph

Josephine Philpot
Amelie Karlsson

Kerstin Sung (W45)
Nathalie Gaudillat (W45)
Hannah Sangan

Nicola Goodwin (W40)
Elizabeth Owen (W45)
Jennie Butler (W45)
Hayley Newman

Hannah Bradley
Charlotte Adiseshiah

CAM
BEX
DART
MOTE
TWH
MAID
FOLK
DRR
CAM
SKH
ORR
BEC
CPTRI
CPA
M&M
DRR
CAM
A&D
CAM
SKH
BEX
HHHH
TWH
ASH
TWH
TON
TON
CAM
IEK
CAM
DART
DEAL
MTRI
TON
CAM
TON
CAM
TWH
TON
CAM
TWH
MAID
BEC
SEV
FOLK
TON
B&B
CAM
DART
TWH

65
70
68
67
82
74
73
75
87
88
86
91
97
95
92
94
90
93
96
98
100
103
106
111
114

10
12

21

24

30
36

77
72
75
83
70
78
82
84
79
87
91
90
92
97
101
99
104
105
110
111
112
117
118
122
127

13
15
17
18

21
22
23
24
27

36

1:20:07
1:20:06
1:20:22
1:21:02
1:21:06
1:21:15
1:21:39
1:22:09
1:22:29
1:24:42
1:24:20
1:25:57
1:27:14
1:27:09
1:27:50
1:27:47
1:27:28
1:28:09
1:29:41
1:31:06
1:31:42
1:35:11
1:37:11
1:45:19
2:04:41
0:27:01
0:31:38
0:28:42
0:30:12
0:31:10
0:33:33
0:31:15
0:31:15
0:34:10
0:31:20
0:31:30
0:35:14
0:35:25
0:36:12
0:36:18
0:32:59
0:36:34
0:36:36
0:36:40
0:33:28
0:36:42
0:37:08
0:34:41
0:35:10
0:38:17



98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

801
588
726
636
745
757
599
736
711
716
779

1385

829
696
639
630
605
589
683
805

1384

797
610
598
739
609
743
826
667
669
601
688
663
775
616
632
765
620
732
713
670
614
727
778
709
710
664
820
622
738

Rachel Fagg (W45)
Briony Walsh

Lydia Riding

Sara Elmqvist (W45)
Kulwinder Thind (W40)
Geraldine Young (W40)
Ailis Goddard (W40)
Emily Plummer

Jody Stoakes (W45)
Hannah Capey
Annette Shrimpton (W45)
Tara Taylor (W55)
Emily Manners

Emily Chambers
Jenny Leng (W55)
Wendy Prowse (W45)
Alison Waters (W45)
Jenny Wilton (W50)
Gemma Extence
Virginie Martel (W45)
Susan Cooper (W40)
Amy Childs

Natasha Dowds
Sophie Edmonds
Nicola Vander (W35)
Melanie Burdett (W45)
Anna Cleary (W40)
Sonja King (W40)
Amy Hutchings (W35)
Gemma May (W40)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)
Stephanie Wood (W55)
Jenny Anderson (W50)
Zoe Fiander (W35)
Amy Harris (W40)

Gill Stewart (W45)
Hayley Palmer (W40)
Tiffany Nairn (W35)
Lisa Bowring (W55)
Jane Wren (W55)
Kirsten McTeer (W45)
Julia Garvey (W50)
Louise Roper

Anna Larner (W40)
Diane Parsons (W45)
Jennifer Quinn (W40)
Leila Banyard (W35)
Maria Gandara (W55)
Emily Pilkington

Kelly Short (W45)

TON
ASH
GTRI
B&B
18I
MAID
A&D
HHHH
FOLK
GTRI
ORR
TWH
TWH
FOLK
B&B
BEX
A&D
ASH
DART
TON
TWH
TON
BEC
A&D
HHHH
BEC
181
TWH
CPA
CPA
A&D
DART
CPA
ORR
BEC
BEX
M&M
BEC
HHHH
FOLK
CPA
BEC
GTRI
ORR
FOLK
FOLK
CPA
TWH
BEC
HHHH

42
43

45

49

50

56

60

66

71

76

77

78

79

80

81

83

84
85

89

99

101
102

104

37

41

44

47

49

53
54

59

60
61

67

71
74

80

81

85
86
88

89
93
94
95
96
98

100

102
103

0:38:23
0:38:54
0:35:32
0:35:33
0:39:10
0:35:56
0:39:16
0:36:03
0:39:28
0:36:13
0:39:54
0:39:59
0:36:39
0:40:31
0:37:17
0:40:41
0:40:53
0:37:41
0:41:41
0:38:09
0:41:56
0:42:21
0:38:51
0:38:54
0:38:55
0:38:55
0:39:08
0:42:42
0:39:10
0:42:48
0:39:13
0:39:15
0:39:37
0:43:31
0:43:53
0:44:08
0:40:43
0:44:17
0:44:49
0:44:59
0:45:05
0:45:09
0:45:55
0:43:11
0:46:10
0:43:25
0:44:15
0:46:20
0:46:21
0:45:17



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169

768
774
708
721
734
608
763
712
677
679
740
625
773
617
832
799
735
600
802
612
586
730

Barbara Hutton (W55)
Karen Obrien (W50)
Amy Owen

Louise Johnson (W55)
Clare Collings (W45)
Niamh Brooks (W45)
Sarah Kenyon (W50)
Sylwia Tokarska (W40)
Claire Sliwerski (W35)
Nicola Bowler (W45)
Lisa Watson (W50)
Sarah Dodds (W45)
Jen McLeod (W50)
Julie Johnson (W50)
Carol Tsang (W45)
Wendy Currie (W50)
Sarah Leach (W55)
Lucy Johnstone (W45)
Geraldine Jee (W50)
Tanya Byrne (W55)
Nicki Buckman (W45)
Michelle Witheriff (W45)

MTRI
MOTE
FOLK
GTRI
HHHH
BEC
M&M
FOLK
CPTRI
DART
HHHH
BEX
MOTE
BEC
TWH
TON
HHHH
A&D
TON
BEC
ASH
GTRI

105

107

108

109

110
112

113

106

107

108

109

113

114
115
116
119
120
121
123
124
125
126

0:45:22
0:46:31
0:46:24
0:46:37
0:46:25
0:46:43
0:46:51
0:47.07
0:48:13
0:50:24
0:48:31
0:52:23
0:49:07
0:49:44
0:50:22
0:51:44
0:52:23
0:53:50
0:55:35
0:56:10
0:57:42
1:01:54



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Senior Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 1178 Teweldebrhan Menges M&M 7 3 10(2) 0:52:19
2 1283 Stephen Strange TON 3 7 10(2) 0:52:35
3 1344 Liam White TWH 8 9 17(2) 0:53:24
4 994 Chris Loudon (M35) CAM 10 12 22(2) 0:53:54
5 1184 Ben Tyler M&M 6 19 25(2) 0:53:57
6 1024 Mouctar Barry CPA 17 8 25(2) 0:54:03
7 1165 Tom Collins (M35) M&M 11 15 26(2) 0:54:14
8 1135 Oliver Weston IEK 12 14 26(2) 0:54:09
9 551 Miles Brown B&B 18 16 34(2) 0:54:45
10 1186 Anthony Webb (M45) M&M 21 22 43(2) 0:55:16
11 974 Thomas Brooke CAM 27 18 45(2) 0:55:29
12 1251 Jordan Chambers TON 19 26 45(2) 0:55:57
13 997 James Macdonald (M40) CAM 22 25 47(2) 0:55:49
14 1060 Alex Cameron DART 24 23 47(2) 0:55:47
15 1268 Calum Laing TON 29 21 50(2) 0:55:51
16 938 Micah Evans (M40) B&B 14 41 55(2) 0:57:06
17 1341 Oliver Waymark TWH 28 29 57(2) 0:57:11
18 1310 Alexander Jeffreys TWH 34 24 58(2) 0:56:41
19 1250 Cameron Chambers TON 13 49 62(2) 0:57:28
20 1175 Christopher Humphreys (M35) M&M 30 32 62(2) 0:57:26
21 1177 Justin Lane (M45) M&M 40 28 68(2) 0:57:45
22 1238 Jack Bradley TRR 36 34 70(2) 0:58:02
23 1219 Mohamed Elmi S-F 64 11 75(2) 0:57:23
24 556 Alessio Tutt B&B 44 33 77(2) 0:58:19
25 1277 Julian Rendall (M45) TON 41 37 78(2) 0:58:29
26 1094 Stephen Male (M55) FOLK 46 38 84(2) 0:58:49
27 1055 Alexander Barber DART 51 36 87(2) 0:58:58
28 1189 Neill Wright (M45) M&M 49 42 91(2) 0:59:30
29 952 Graeme Lugar B&B 50 43 93(2) 0:59:34
30 568 Cameron Featherstone M&M 56 40 96(2) 0:59:35
31 1028 Sam Dowler CPA 43 54 97(2) 0:59:45
32 1244 Anthony Bennett (M45) TON 54 45 99(2) 0:59:49
33 1057 Chris Biddle (M40) DART 57 46 103(2) 1:00:00
34 1103 Andrew Wright (M40) FOLK 58 55 113(2) 1:00:31
35 1333 Edward Steele (M40) TWH 61 56 117(2) 1:00:45
36 1168 Alexander Donnelly M&M 59 63 122(2) 1:01:02
37 567 Callum Featherstone M&M 60 70 130(2) 1:01:25
38 1125 James Akhurst IEK 37 97 134(2) 1:01:15
39 869 Jim Addison (M50) BEC 72 62 134(2) 1:02:02
40 1058 Connor Burford DART 70 67 137(2) 1:01:58
41 1348 Matthew Britton (M35) WTri 80 61 141(2) 1:02:21
42 875 Matt Doyle (M35) BEC 65 82 147(2) 1:02:28
43 1059 Reuben Burford (M50) DART 74 74 148(2) 1:02:44
44 927 Roger Beswick (M60) B&B 84 72 156(2) 1:02:51
45 985 Steven Groom (M40) CAM 67 91 158(2) 1:02:55
46 947 Simon Harris (M45) B&B 82 76 158(2) 1:03:00
47 1009 David Reader (M50) CAM 89 71 160(2) 1:03:02
48 1137 Simon Collins (M40) 1&l 75 85 160(2) 1:03:13

(2)

49 1170 Owen Featherstone M&M 76 93 169(2 1:03:31



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

1217
966
1131
1169
1332
1007
1231
1181
1161
1155
1288
1303
1201
1138
1312
901
873
900
1192
865
1292
860
1006
907
1151
842
911
1215
1034
1242
878
1245
1188
981
1203
1029
872
1142
1101
1038
1196
855
1195
1133
939
1218
557
887
1264
853

100 1209
101 1139

Oloff Van Zyl (M50)
Paul Sharpe (M40)
William Jennings
Adam Featherstone (M50)
Michael Staddon
Christian Poulton (M55)
Darren Scrivens (M50)
Sean Rodwell

Lee Sander-King
Damien Gregory (M35)
Joseph Watts (M35)
Dave Hadaway (M55)
Gavin Kitchingham (M55)
Robert Conetta (M40)
Michael King (M40)
Luke Francis

Simon Carter (M45)
Jon Fish (M40)

Carl Shawcross (M50)
Luke Roberts (M40)
Richard Carter (M40)
Paul Moses (M55)
James Pitts (M40)
Martin Jenner (M35)
Jack Barden

James Booth (M45)
Alan Perryman (M55)
Andrew Mead (M50)
Mark Smith (M40)
Jason Barton (M40)
Gabriel Garcia (M40)
Tobin Bird (M50)
Gareth Williams (M55)
Dom Fiore (M50)
William Moss

Antony Hylton (M45)
Ben Calascione (M50)
Austin Laver

Nicholas Steele (M35)
Graeme Blair (M50)
Dan Berry (M45)
Steve Hodges (M55)
Thomas Sweet
Michael Rigden (M45)
Steve Evenden (M45)
Daniel Witt (M45)
Robert Barns

Neil Phillips (M55)
Derek Jee (M50)
Mark Harrison (M40)
Robert Caldwell (M40)
Derek George (M50)

SEV
B&B
IEK
M&M
TWH
CAM
SKH
M&M
MAID
MAID
TON
TWH
ORR
1&l
TWH
BEX
BEC
BEX
MTRI
A&D
TWH
A&D
CAM
BEX
MAID
A&D
BEX
SEV
CPA
TON
BEC
TON
M&M
CAM
ORR
CPA
BEC
1&l

FOLK
CPTRI

ORR
A&D

MOTE

IEK

B&B
SEV
CAM
BEC
TON
A&D

PADD

1&l

83
88
102
95
99
96
94
97
90
123
92
116
100
105
113
106
111
101
112
126
110
120
146
115
114
98
117
118
121
125
141
131
127
140
135
132
138
128
129
124
152
142
145
147
137
134
143
158
150
148
161
154

90

86

73

80

88

95

98

103
111
84

117
96

114
110
104
112
107
119
109
100
125
115
92

124
126
144
138
139
136
135
122
134
141
133
140
146
143
155
156
162
137
149
147
154
166
170
161
148
157
160
151
163

1:03:35
1:03:37
1:03:31
1:03:27
1:04:04
1:04:06
1:04:04
1:04:33
1:04:37
1:05:00
1:04:49
1:05:04
1:05:03
1:05:14
1:05:22
1:05:21
1:05:20
1:05:19
1:05:31
1:05:37
1:06:07
1:06:04
1:06:05
1:06:15
1:06:25
1:06:32
1:07:04
1:07:08
1:07:07
1:07:16
1:07:12
1:07:28
1:07:33
1:07:40
1:07:48
1:08:11
1:08:14
1:08:28
1:08:32
1:08:32
1:08:22
1:08:34
1:08:39
1:09:03
1:09:12
1:09:24
1:09:11
1:09:28
1:09:19
1:09:19
1:09:39
1:09:42



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

1213
1052
953
1351
1304
954
1261
1025
1230
1106
973
1275
848
959
1337
1305
1256
1343
1076
889
1111
840
1225
1338
839
1100
871
978
1293
964
1145
1109
1066
885
1054
1027
1214
983
1271
1309
1121
1328
1021
1222
881
1044
862
888
1033
1077
1204
1001

Chris Desmond (M55)
Matthew White (M45)
Matthew Maddocks (M35)
Anthony Preston (M40)
George Harris (M45)
Jason Meers (M50)
Antony Fullbrook (M55)
Paul Cheeseman (M50)
Raymond Pearce (M60)
Ben Guy (M40)

Richard Bennett

Mark Raymond (M50)
Darren Fagg (M45)
Steven Pairman (M60)
Colin Timmins (M55)
Saul Harris (M50)
Daniel Crush (M45)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
David Ballard (M55)
Andy Regan (M50)
Simon Neville (M55)
Adrian Beresford (M55)
John Fortuna (M55)
Geoff Turner (M60)
Mark Attenborough (M50)
David Smyth (M65)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Clem Dixon (M60)

Neil Clark (M45)

Harry Schmidt

Ken Phillips (M55)

Luis Mendoza (M50)
Mark Kybert (M60)
David Olver

Andrew Archer (M50)
Paul Curd (M55)
James Graham (M65)
Paul Ford (M55)

Alan Newman (M65)
Geoff Hurrell (M55)

Simon Prestige-Jones (M50)

Michael Russell (M55)
Douglas Anderson (M45)
Lee Curd

Jeremy Hodgen (M60)
Bernard Finerty (M60)
Stuart Nunn (M45)
David Rees (M50)
Shiyam Sameen (M50)
Thomas Bonavia (M35)
Martin Pointing (M60)
lan McCarthy (M65)

SEV
CPTRI
B&B
WTri
TWH
B&B
TON
CPA
SKH
GTRI
CAM
TON
A&D
B&B
TWH
TWH
TON
TWH
DRR
BEC
GTRI
A&D
SKH
TWH
A&D
FOLK
BEC
CAM
TWH
B&B
1&l
GTRI
DART
BEC
DART
CPA
SEV
CAM
TON
TWH
HHHH
TWH
CPA
SKH
BEC
CPTRI
A&D
BEC
CPA
DRR
ORR
CAM

151
144
155
159
172
156
173
168
167
174
171
170
166
179
165
191
169
189
178
185
190
187
195
208
188
193
198
207
202
200
203
210
209
204
217
215
220
218
228
226
230
227
234
237
238
235
233
241
240
244
243
239

171
181
172
174
167
185
173
179
182
176
180
187
197
188
204
189
213
193
205
198
199
203
200
195
219
214
209
201
207
21
210
206
215
229
221
226
223
230
220
231
228
237
234
235
238
243
249
244
246
242
245
251

:10:10
:10:08
:10:28
:10:47
:11:06
:10:52
:11:29
:11:15
11:22
:11:32
11:31
:11:42
112:31
:12:29
:13:03
:13:17
:14:05
:13:38
:14:05
:13:48
:14:21
:14:17
:14:46
:14:47
:15:37
:15:55
:15:28
:15:21
:15:38
:15:50
:15:45
:16:02
:16:44
:17:37
17:37
:18:02
:18:03
:18:54
:18:20
:19:40
:19:41
1:20:40
1:21:11
1:21:46
1:22:27
1:22:30
1:23:16
1:23:35
1:23:48
1:23:27
1:24:10
1:23:53
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154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205

849
1020
868
1280
1322
874
1116
1257
1267
1270
1253
991
920
944
928
1035
577
1249
1272
1185
904
1126
903
1073
574
852
579
1166
1003
910
1173
971
1071
1182
940
921
1065
1183
1005
1134
960
970
1010
1087
554
1093
1110
838
1067
1318
932
1229

Chris Field

Andy Phillips (M55)
Neil Woodham (M40)
Scott Shurmer (M50)
Nick Pierce (M65)
John Dempster (M50)
lan Dickson (M65)
Corey De'ath

James Kingston
Benjamin Murphy
Ben Cole (M35)
Dean Lacy (M35)
Thomas Wright
Angus Harrington
Ross Braden

Joshua Teece (M35)
Edward Coutts
Jamie Bryant

Harry Paton

Jamie Walsh

Ted Higgins
Christopher Fullerton
Jack Higgins

Barry Stephenson (M40)
Isaac Arnott

Aiden Gorham
Angus Currie

Jacques Cunningham-Marsh

Babaker Mohammed
Joseph O'Hara

Jordan Howes

Blair Wilson (M35)
James Rolls

Daniel St Martin (M35)
Kevin Fini

David Adams (M35)
Robert Jackaman (M35)
Richard Tomlinson (M50)
John O'Mahony (M40)
Thomas Storer

Fintan Parkinson (M40)
Roger Vilardell (M40)
Ben Rew (M40)

Henry Axon

George Shaw
Krzysztof Klidzia (M55)
Andrew Moulden (M35)
Sahil Sood

Thomas Manning

Javier Montoya Montero (M35)

Darren Corneille (M40)
Richard Newsome (M45)

A&D
CANT
A&D
TON
TWH
BEC
HHHH
TON
TON
TON
TON
CAM
BEX
B&B
B&B
CPA
TON
TON
TON
M&M
BEX
IEK
BEX
DART
TON
A&D
TON
M&M
CAM
BEX
M&M
B&B
DART
M&M
B&B
B&B
DART
M&M
CAM
IEK
B&B
B&B
CAM
FOLK
B&B
FOLK
GTRI
ASH
DART
TWH
B&B
SKH

245
248
249
250
252
246
251

15
16

20

23

25

26

31

32

33

35

38
39

42

45
47

48

52

53

55

248
250
253
255
256
264
266

10

13

17

20

27
30

31

35

39

44

47
48
50
51
52

53

1:24:54
1:25:28
1:26:17
1:27:10
1:29:17
1:28:09
1:32:54
0:24:28
0:25:32
0:24:41
0:26:13
0:25:01
0:27:10
0:25:19
0:27:11
0:27:36
0:25:41
0:27:52
0:28:03
0:26:12
0:26:17
0:28:21
0:26:29
0:28:25
0:26:51
0:27:02
0:27:03
0:29:34
0:29:59
0:27:33
0:30:03
0:27:35
0:27:36
0:27:43
0:30:19
0:27:52
0:27:55
0:30:31
0:28:04
0:31:06
0:28:11
0:28:23
0:31:19
0:28:27
0:31:25
0:31:26
0:31:30
0:28:38
0:31:32
0:28:39
0:31:34
0:28:44



206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257

1389
941
1290
549
1187
1180
1286
548
1285
1391
982
1164
1075
847
1329
1023
999
949
841
1022
1347
863
1090
835
1393
1266
1030
559
945
1394
1078
965
1043
1130
951
1301
1190
1032
1153
917
1298
1234
980
1263
935
1390
1243
1082
1016
1240
1160
1278

Geoffrey Smith (M40)
Gregory Firth (M45)
Patrick Bareham (M35)
Kieran Hodges
Jonathan Whittall

Alun Rodgers (M55)
Adam Tibbals (M45)
Jack Hodges

James Taylor

Sam Rigby (M45)
Luke Ford

Harry Collins

Stuart Waterman (M40)
Paul Crisp (M45)
James Sarre (M45)
Neil Arnould (M35)
Ross May

Steven Hough (M45)
Richard Boakes
Johnnie Arnould (M40)
Tim Allen

Jon Pearce (M35)
Robert Collier (M50)

Richard Huckstepp (M40)

Tom Rule (M40)

Jack Keywood

Simon Johnson (M40)
Freddie Hornett
Bertie Harrington
Alex Holmes (M45)
Matt Davison (M40)
lan Scott (M45)
Michael Dowds

Chris Hill

David Lilley

Jason Gough (M35)
Nigel Lynch (M45)
Chris Reid

Kevin Buchanan
Simon Wells (M45)
Andy Eames (M35)
Robert Whitworth
Daniel Easton (M35)
Tom James (M40)
Joshua Dowling
Tristan Bruce (M50)
James Beeston (M50)
Steve Jarvis (M50)
Guy Swarbreck (M40)
Nick Arnott (M50)
Adrian Perkins (M50)
Tom Richards

CAM
B&B
TWH
A&D
M&M
M&M
TON
A&D
TON
SKH
CAM
M&M

DART

A&D
TWH
CPA
CAM
B&B
A&D
CPA
Wi
A&D
FOLK
ASH
TON
TON
CPA
CPA
B&B
TWH
DRR
B&B

CPTRI

IEK
B&B
TWH
MTRI
CPA
MAID
BEX
TWH
SKH
CAM
TON
B&B
FOLK
TON
DRR
CAM
TON
MAID
TON

62

63

66

68

69

71
73

77

78

79

81

85

86
87

91

93

103

104

107

108

109

119

122

57
58
59
60

64

65

66

68

69

75

77

78

79

81
83

87
89

94
99
101
102

105
106

108

113

116

118

120
121

0:31:44
0:31:50
0:31:57
0:31:57
0:29:16
0:29:22
0:32:07
0:32:07
0:29:38
0:32:08
0:29:41
0:32:15
0:29:41
0:32:23
0:29:55
0:30:03
0:32:36
0:30:15
0:32:44
0:30:17
0:32:47
0:30:18
0:32:48
0:30:19
0:32:50
0:32:57
0:30:21
0:30:22
0:30:22
0:33:07
0:33:13
0:30:37
0:30:38
0:33:19
0:33:28
0:33:31
0:33:44
0:31:00
0:31:06
0:33:49
0:33:50
0:31:20
0:31:22
0:33:55
0:31:23
0:34:06
0:34:10
0:34:20
0:31:49
0:34:28
0:34:32
0:32:02



258 1265 Lewis Jones TON 123 123(1) 0:34:34
259 1202 Alistair Love (M35) ORR 127 127(1) 0:34:46
260 1104 James Bentley GTRI 128 128(1) 0:34:50
261 1255 Anthony Crush (M45) TON 129 129(1) 0:34:53
262 1037 Ben Beavers CPTRI 130 130(1) 0:32:20
263 1048 Martin Leat (M60) CPTRI 130 130(1) 0:34:56
264 884 Steven Moss (M60) BEC 131 131(1) 0:34:58
265 1207 James Willingham (M45) ORR 132 132(1) 0:35:01
266 864 Paul Ridley (M40) A&D 133 133(1) 0:32:25
267 1300 Kieran Fitzpatrick (M40) TWH 136 136(1) 0:32:27
268 1200 Steve Georgiadis (M55) ORR 139 139(1) 0:32:38
269 1091 Darren Crew (M50) FOLK 142 142(1) 0:35:32
270 1220 Gareth Lewis (M55) SITT 145 145(1) 0:35:43
271 857 Scott Lynch (M55) A&D 149 149(1) 0:33:00
272 1284 Peter Sutton (M40) TON 150 150(1) 0:35:58
273 1291 Alex Blackall TWH 152 152(1) 0:35:59
274 890 Tim Robinson (M40) BEC 153 153(1) 0:33:11
275 989 Chris Hovenden (M35) CAM 153 153(1) 0:36:12
276 1083 lan McGrath (M50) DRR 157 157(1) 0:33:25
277 1316 Ken MacSporran (M45) TWH 158 158(1) 0:36:18
278 926 Francois Berrier (M40) B&B 159 159(1) 0:36:21
279 979 Matthew Durrant (M35) CAM 160 160(1) 0:33:40
280 1122 Toby Short (M45) HHHH 162 162(1) 0:33:41
281 1096 lan McGilloway (M45) FOLK 163 163(1) 0:33:42
282 1062 Paul Dawes (M45) DART 164 164(1) 0:33:45
283 886 Ed Osborne (M45) BEC 164 164(1) 0:36:30
284 1386 Nicholas Coogan BEC 165 165(1) 0:36:38
285 1113 Martin Tynan (M45) GTRI 168 168(1) 0:36:54
286 1046 Isaac Griffiths (M35) CPTRI 169 169(1) 0:36:57
287 1174 Gary Hughes (M45) M&M 175 175(1) 0:34:18
288 1171 Robert Fursey (M55) M&M 175 175(1) 0:37:13
289 1317 Kannan Mahalingam (M40) TWH 176 176(1) 0:34:23
290 845 Robin Butler (M50) A&D 177 177(1) 0:34:40
291 851 Cris Francis (M45) A&D 177 177(1) 0:37:14
292 1150 Paul Ahsunollah (M55) MAID 178 178(1) 0:37:16
293 1323 Richard Quartermaine (M45) TWH 180 180(1) 0:34:48
294 1036 Chris Allen (M35) CPTRI 181 181(1) 0:34:52
295 1141 Darren Harger (M45) 1&l 182 182(1) 0:34:57
296 1336 Hayden Thirkell (M35) TWH 183 183(1) 0:35:03
297 1163 Ryan Worsley MAID 183 183(1) 0:37:28
298 1258 Steven Ellison (M45) TON 184 184(1) 0:35:06
299 1254 Philip Coleman (M55) TON 184 184(1) 0:37:32
300 1311 Andrew Joad (M55) TWH 186 186(1) 0:35:07
301 905 Jonathan Hunter (M55) BEX 186 186(1) 0:37:37
302 1345 Robert Winter (M40) TWH 190 190(1) 0:37:56
303 1144 Peter Moore (M55) 1&l 191 191(1) 0:38:04
304 1294 Alan Collard (M55) TWH 192 192(1) 0:35:40
305 1000 Graham Maynard (M55) CAM 192 192(1) 0:38:08
306 1089 Joseph Carroll (M40) FOLK 194 194(1) 0:35:49
307 1319 Matthew Newman (M40) TWH 194 194(1) 0:38:17
308 946 Rod Harrington (M55) B&B 196 196(1) 0:35:53
309 1387 Karol Dorniak (M40) BEC 196 196(1) 0:38:32



310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361

1167
1297
968

850

1102
986

1295
1053
1124
558

958

1041
1339
1334
1068
1262
1346
1154
1223
891

1281
915

1233
936

1392
1221
1004
1307
976

1014
922

1197
1098
1340
1246
899

1120
1194
1228
1324
879

1313
1224
1252
1117
883

918

1320
902

1396
1085
1199

Adrian Donnelly (M50)
Andrew Deighton (M55)
Adrian Stocks (M45)
Alex Francis

Neil Trett (M45)

Martin Hawkins (M60)
Philip Connor

Naveed Akhter (M35)
Neil Woolcombe (M45)
Liam Carr

Michael Neal (M50)
Andrew Coley

Chris Walmsley (M50)
Simon Swinnerton (M45)
Cullen O'Donnell (M55)
Mark Grange (M55)
Tobyn Young (M45)
Daren Chambers (M50)
Alex Day (M35)
Richard Stokes (M50)
Alex Slack (M50)

Steve Stewart (M55)
Kevin Southen (M45)
Mark Ellison (M60)
Christopher Leach (M50)
Lee Brewer (M45)
Nathan Moncaster
Simon Holford (M50)
James Collis (M55)
Stephen Smythe (M60)
Luigi Arcuri (M65)
Andrew Bowes (M40)
Alan Randall (M60)
Philip Watkins (M50)
Cain Bradley (M60)

Jim Faulkner (M55)
Andrew Plummer (M35)
Nigel Groves (M55)

lan McMahon (M55)
Duncan Ralph (M55)
Rob Garvey (M55)

Paul Kromm (M65)
Andrew Fogg (M60)
Graeme Charters (M65)
Thomas Leach (M55)
Grant McNeill (M45)
Kevin Winch (M60)
Gary Oreilly (M60)
Chris Gosden (M55)
Mel Taylor (M55)
Darren Rickard (M50)
Kevin George (M60)

M&M
TWH
B&B
A&D
FOLK
CAM
TWH
DART
HHHH
CAM
B&B
CPTRI
TWH
TWH
DART
TON
TWH
MAID
SKH
BEC
TON
BEX
SKH
B&B
TON
SKH
CAM
TWH
CAM
CAM
B&B
ORR
FOLK
TWH
TON
BEX
HHHH
MOTE
SKH
TWH
BEC
TWH
SKH
TON
HHHH
BEC
BEX
TWH
BEX
TWH
DRR
ORR

197
199
201

205
206

21
212

213

214
216

219
221
222

223
224

225

229

231
232

236

242
247

253

254

255
256

257

202

208

212

216
217
218

222

224

225
227

232
233

236
239
240
241

247
252

254

257

258
259
260
261
262

0:35:53
0:36:03
0:36:04
0:39:03
0:36:13
0:36:14
0:39:30
0:36:38
0:36:42
0:39:59
0:36:43
0:36:46
0:36:52
0:40:14
0:40:15
0:40:16
0:37:13
0:37:18
0:37:24
0:40:38
0:37:25
0:37:37
0:40:59
0:37:39
0:41:11
0:41:18
0:38:08
0:38:26
0:38:40
0:42:07
0:42:15
0:39:05
0:42:39
0:43:16
0:43:27
0:43:30
0:39:52
0:40:38
0:44:24
0:44:35
0:44:02
0:44:12
0:45:31
0:45:21
0:47:03
0:46:16
0:51:17
0:46:34
0:46:36
0:46:50
0:46:59
0:47:09



362 870 Ken Baksh (M65) BEC 263 263(1) 0:47:35
363 1017 Paul Warricker (M60) CAM 265 265(1) 0:48:37



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Masters Women Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 634 Andrea Clement (W35) B&B 1 1 2(2) 0:57:33
2 800 Nichola Evans (W35) TON 4 3 7(2) 1:06:23
3 662 Katie Sanders (W40) CAM 5 6 11(2) 1:08:13
4 642 Ashley Pearson (W45) B&B 6 7 13(2) 1:09:00
5 621 Aurelia Osborne (W45) BEC 8 11 19(2) 1:10:25
6 814 Charlotte Warren (W35) TON 9 14 23(2) 1:11:20
7 781 Laura Bestow (W35) SEV 10 16 26(2) 1:12:20
8 754 Louise Stewart (W35) MAID 14 12 26(2) 1:12:09
9 672 Ashley O'Brien (W50) CPA 12 15 27(2) 1:12:17
10 665 Elizabeth Brookes (W40) CPA 11 18 29(2) 1:12:45
11 660 Cara Oliver (W45) CAM 17 17 34(2) 1:13:15
12 652 Susan Dixon (W55) CAM 16 22 38(2) 1:13:47
13 611 Katie Calascione (W45) BEC 19 21 40(2) 1:13:54
14 619 Donna Mewis (W50) BEC 20 20 40(2) 1:13:51
15 633 Sarah Belaon (W40) B&B 15 26 41(2) 1:14:17
16 618 Kate Marchant (W55) BEC 18 24 42(2) 1:14:23
17 644 Katy Sugden (W45) B&B 13 30 43(2) 1:14:21
18 811 Elise Rendall (W45) TON 26 23 49(2) 1:15:12
19 715 Marcela Arvizu (W50) GTRI 25 28 53(2) 1:15:26
20 792 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 22 35 57(2) 1:15:52
21 812 Nicola Summerfield (W35) TON 24 38 62(2) 1:16:28
22 597 Jill Crofton-Martin (W45) A&D 31 32 63(2) 1:16:38
23 592 Tracey Calnan (W50) A&D 28 37 65(2) 1:16:51
24 823 Jillian Holford (W50) TWH 34 31 65(2) 1:17:05
25 790 Marie Watson (W55) SKH 27 41 68(2) 1:17:22
26 666 Coralie Charles (W35) CPA 32 36 68(2) 1:17:06
27 1140 Sally George (W40) &l 29 45 74(2) 1:18:17
28 722 Lesley McCarthy (W45) GTRI 35 44 79(2) 1:19:05
29 624 Sonja Van De Pol (W45) BEC 30 50 80(2) 1:18:58
30 827 Suzannah Kinsella (W50) TWH 37 46 83(2) 1:19:17
31 804 Grazia Manzotti (W50) TON 42 42 84(2) 1:19:31
32 613 Isobel Finnie (W45) BEC 36 52 88(2) 1:20:03
33 758 Karen Cudmore (W50) M&M 45 43 88(2) 1:20:03
34 647 Rose Baker (W55) CAM 38 53 91(2) 1:20:07
35 681 Kerrie Clarke (W45) DART 41 51 92(2) 1:20:22
36 627 Beata Kubala-Todd (W45) BEX 43 49 92(2) 1:20:06
37 772 Hanka Eichler-Gregory (W40) MOTE 40 59 99(2) 1:21:02
38 831 Rose Sawyer (W50) TWH 53 47 100(2) 1:21:06
39 752 Katherine James (W40) MAID 47 54 101(2) 1:21:15
40 700 Caroline Curtis (W50) FOLK 46 58 104(2) 1:21:39
41 691 Emma Brown (W45) DRR 48 60 108(2) 1:22:09
42 650 Sally Carr (W50) CAM 57 55 112(2) 1:22:29
43 786 Camilla Keller (W50) SKH 58 63 121(2) 1:24:42
44 607 Gail Arnott (W60) BEC 61 66 127(2) 1:25:57
45 658 Donna Martin (W35) CAM 60 75 135(2) 1:27:28
46 692 Alexandra Cooper (W50) DRR 63 72 135(2) 1:27:47

N
N

671 Christine Munday (W45) CPA 64 71 135(2)  1:27:09



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

604
653
789
626
733
824
587
818
657
687
694
646
819
704
756
615
807
1374
801
636
757
745
599
711
639
779
1385
589
630
605
805
1384
739
609
743
667
601
688
663
826
669
765
775
616
632
620
778
732
713
710

Kelli Sullivan (W45)
Angela Ford (W50)
Jennifer Spillane (W40)
Christina Fleetwood (W45)
Sue Cameron (W55)
Lucille Joannes (W65)
Belinda Hinson (W55)
Smaranda Dranga (W50)
Lucy Marlow (W35)
Hannah Roberts (W40)
Renata McDonnell (W45)
Julie Backley (W50)

Ali Farrall (W50)

Nicola Goodwin (W40)
Kerstin Sung (W45)
Nathalie Gaudillat (W45)
Elizabeth Owen (W45)
Jennie Butler (W45)
Rachel Fagg (W45)
Sara Elmqvist (W45)
Geraldine Young (W40)
Kulwinder Thind (W40)
Ailis Goddard (W40)
Jody Stoakes (W45)
Jenny Leng (W55)
Annette Shrimpton (W45)
Tara Taylor (W55)
Jenny Wilton (W50)
Wendy Prowse (W45)
Alison Waters (W45)
Virginie Martel (W45)
Susan Cooper (W40)
Nicola Vander (W35)
Melanie Burdett (W45)
Anna Cleary (W40)
Amy Hutchings (W35)
Jaclyn Kay (W35)
Stephanie Wood (W55)
Jenny Anderson (W50)
Sonja King (W40)
Gemma May (W40)
Hayley Palmer (W40)
Zoe Fiander (W35)

Amy Harris (W40)

Gill Stewart (W45)
Tiffany Nairn (W35)
Anna Larner (W40)

Lisa Bowring (W55)
Jane Wren (W55)
Jennifer Quinn (W40)

A&D
CAM
SKH
BEX
HHHH
TWH
ASH
TWH
CAM
DART
DEAL
CAM
TWH
FOLK
MAID
BEC
TON
B&B
TON
B&B
MAID
1&l
A&D
FOLK
B&B
ORR
TWH
ASH
BEX
A&D
TON
TWH
HHHH
BEC
1&l
CPA
A&D
DART
CPA
TWH
CPA
M&M
ORR
BEC
BEX
BEC
ORR
HHHH
FOLK
FOLK

62
65
66
68
71
74
78
81

21
23

33

39

44

49
50
51
52
54
55
56

59

67

69

76
81
82
83
88
89
93
98

10
13
19

25
27
29

33
34

39
40

48

56
57

61
62
64
65

67
68

138(2)
146(2)
148(2)
151(2)
159(2)
163(2)
171(2)
179(2)
2(1)
2(1)
3(1)
4(1)
5(1)
7(1)

1:28:09
1:29:41
1:31:06
1:31:42
1:35:11
1:37:11
1:45:19
2:04:41
0:31:10
0:33:33
0:31:15
0:35:14
0:35:25
0:33:28
0:36:34
0:36:36
0:36:42
0:37:08
0:38:23
0:35:33
0:35:56
0:39:10
0:39:16
0:39:28
0:37:17
0:39:54
0:39:59
0:37:41
0:40:41
0:40:53
0:38:09
0:41:56
0:38:55
0:38:55
0:39:08
0:39:10
0:39:13
0:39:15
0:39:37
0:42:42
0:42:48
0:40:43
0:43:31
0:43:53
0:44:08
0:44:17
0:43:11
0:44:49
0:44:59
0:43:25



98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124

670
664
614
738
768
709
820
734
763
774
677
721
608
679
712
625
740
773
617
832
799
735
600
802
612
586
730

Kirsten McTeer (W45)
Leila Banyard (W35)
Julia Garvey (W50)
Kelly Short (W45)
Barbara Hutton (W55)
Diane Parsons (W45)
Maria Gandara (W55)
Clare Collings (W45)
Sarah Kenyon (W50)
Karen Obrien (W50)
Claire Sliwerski (W35)
Louise Johnson (W55)
Niamh Brooks (W45)
Nicola Bowler (W45)
Sylwia Tokarska (W40)
Sarah Dodds (W45)
Lisa Watson (W50)
Jen McLeod (W50)
Julie Johnson (W50)
Carol Tsang (W45)
Wendy Currie (W50)
Sarah Leach (W55)
Lucy Johnstone (W45)
Geraldine Jee (W50)
Tanya Byrne (W55)
Nicki Buckman (W45)

Michelle Witheriff (W45)

CPA
CPA
BEC
HHHH
MTRI
FOLK
TWH
HHHH
M&M
MOTE
CPTRI
GTRI
BEC
DART
FOLK
BEX
HHHH
MOTE
BEC
TWH
TON
HHHH
A&D
TON
BEC
ASH
GTRI

70

72

73

75

76

77

79

80

69

70

73
74

77

78
79

80

84
85
86
87
90
91
92
94
95
96
97

0:45:05
0:44:15
0:45:09
0:45:17
0:45:22
0:46:10
0:46:20
0:46:25
0:46:51
0:46:31
0:48:13
0:46:37
0:46:43
0:50:24
0:47.07
0:52:23
0:48:31
0:49:07
0:49:44
0:50:22
0:51:44
0:52:23
0:53:50
0:55:35
0:56:10
0:57:42
1:01:54



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022

Veteran Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName

T o0 ®NOoOhWwN

A DA D DB DA DD D OWWWWWWWWWNDNDNDNDDNDDNDDNDNDNDNDNDDN-=222 O O A A A A
N O O kA WODN 20 O OO NP, WN-_20 000N PP WDN OO0 NOOOOOPWONDN

1186
997
1177
938
1277
1094
1189
1244
1057
1103
1333
869
1059
985
1137
927
947
1009
1217
966
1169
1231
1007
1303
873
1312
1201
1138
1192
900
865
1292
860
1006
842
911
1215
1034
1242
1245
878
1188
981
1029
872
1038
1196

Anthony Webb (M45)
James Macdonald (M40)
Justin Lane (M45)
Micah Evans (M40)
Julian Rendall (M45)
Stephen Male (M55)
Neill Wright (M45)
Anthony Bennett (M45)
Chris Biddle (M40)
Andrew Wright (M40)
Edward Steele (M40)
Jim Addison (M50)
Reuben Burford (M50)
Steven Groom (M40)
Simon Collins (M40)
Roger Beswick (M60)
Simon Harris (M45)
David Reader (M50)
Oloff Van Zyl (M50)
Paul Sharpe (M40)
Adam Featherstone (M50)
Darren Scrivens (M50)
Christian Poulton (M55)
Dave Hadaway (M55)
Simon Carter (M45)
Michael King (M40)
Gavin Kitchingham (M55)
Robert Conetta (M40)
Carl Shawcross (M50)
Jon Fish (M40)

Luke Roberts (M40)
Richard Carter (M40)
Paul Moses (M55)
James Pitts (M40)
James Booth (M45)
Alan Perryman (M55)
Andrew Mead (M50)
Mark Smith (M40)
Jason Barton (M40)
Tobin Bird (M50)
Gabriel Garcia (M40)
Gareth Williams (M55)
Dom Fiore (M50)
Antony Hylton (M45)
Ben Calascione (M50)
Graeme Blair (M50)
Dan Berry (M45)

Club
M&M
CAM
M&M
B&B
TON
FOLK
M&M
TON
DART
FOLK
TWH
BEC
DART
CAM
&I
B&B
B&B
CAM
SEV
B&B
M&M
SKH
CAM
TWH
BEC
TWH
ORR
&I
MTRI
BEX
A&D
TWH
A&D
CAM
A&D
BEX
SEV
CPA
TON
TON
BEC
M&M
CAM
CPA
BEC
CPTRI
ORR

Mt 1
2
3
4
1
5
8

10
11
13
14
15
20
21
17
22
28
26
31
27
30
34
33
35
44
41
43
37
39
42
38
52
40
48
66
36
45
46
49
51
54
63
53
62
55
60
50
72

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

102(2)
108(2)
112(2)
114(2)
114(2)
115(2)
117(2)
119(2)
122(2)
124(2)
129(2)
131(2)
134(2)
138(2)

T Time
0:55:16
0:55:49
0:57:45
0:57:06
0:58:29
0:58:49
0:59:30
0:59:49
1:00:00
1:00:31
1:00:45
1:02:02
1:02:44
1:02:55
1:03:13
1:02:51
1:03:00
1:03:02
1:03:35
1:03:37
1:03:27
1:04:04
1:04:06
1:05:04
1:05:20
1:05:22
1:05:03
1:05:14
1:05:31
1:05:19
1:05:37
1:06:07
1:06:04
1:06:05
1:06:32
1:07:04
1:07:08
1:07:07
1:07:16
1:07:28
1:07:12
1:07:33
1:07:40
1:08:11
1:08:14
1:08:32
1:08:22



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

855

939

1133
1218
1264
853

887

1209
1139
1213
1052
1351
954

1304
1261
1025
1230
1106
1275
848

959

1337
1305
1256
1343
889

1076
840

1111
1225
1338
839

1100
871

978

1293
1145
1109
1066
1054
1027
1214
983

1271
1309
1121
1328
1021
881

1044

Steve Hodges (M55)
Steve Evenden (M45)
Michael Rigden (M45)
Daniel Witt (M45)
Derek Jee (M50)

Mark Harrison (M40)
Neil Phillips (M55)
Robert Caldwell (M40)
Derek George (M50)
Chris Desmond (M55)
Matthew White (M45)
Anthony Preston (M40)
Jason Meers (M50)
George Harris (M45)
Antony Fullbrook (M55)
Paul Cheeseman (M50)
Raymond Pearce (M60)
Ben Guy (M40)

Mark Raymond (M50)
Darren Fagg (M45)
Steven Pairman (M60)
Colin Timmins (M55)
Saul Harris (M50)
Daniel Crush (M45)
Simon Whitaker (M50)
Andy Regan (M50)
David Ballard (M55)
Adrian Beresford (M55)
Simon Neville (M55)
John Fortuna (M55)
Geoff Turner (M60)
Mark Attenborough (M50)
David Smyth (M65)
Michael Beecher (M60)
Clem Dixon (M60)

Neil Clark (M45)

Ken Phillips (M55)

Luis Mendoza (M50)
Mark Kybert (M60)
Andrew Archer (M50)
Paul Curd (M55)
James Graham (M65)
Paul Ford (M55)

Alan Newman (M65)
Geoff Hurrell (M55)
Simon Prestige-Jones (M50)
Michael Russell (M55)
Douglas Anderson (M45)
Jeremy Hodgen (M60)
Bernard Finerty (M60)

A&D
B&B
IEK
SEV
TON
A&D
BEC
PADD
1&l
SEV
CPTRI
WTri
B&B
TWH
TON
CPA
SKH
GTRI
TON
A&D
B&B
TWH
TWH
TON
TWH
BEC
DRR
A&D
GTRI
SKH
TWH
A&D
FOLK
BEC
CAM
TWH
18l
GTRI
DART
DART
CPA
SEV
CAM
TON
TWH
HHHH
TWH
CPA
BEC
CPTRI

64
59
67
57
70
68
77
79
74
71
65
78
75
89
90
86
85
91
88
84
96
83
106
87
104
100
95
102
105
110
121
103
108
113
120
116
117
123
122
128
126
131
129
138
136
139
137
143
146
144

76
87
79
90
80
83
75
78
85
91
99
93
102
88
92
98
100
95
104
114
105
120
106
126
110
115
121
119
116
117
112
132
127
124
118
123
125
122
128
134
139
136
142
133
143
141
148
146
149
153

140(2)
146(2)
146(2)
147(2)
150(2)
151(2)
152(2)
157(2)
159(2)
162(2)
164(2)
171(2)
177(2)
177(2)
182(2)
184(2)
185(2)
186(2)
192(2)
198(2)
201(2)
203(2)
212(2)
213(2)
214(2)
215(2)
216(2)
221(2)
221(2)
227(2)
233(2)
235(2)
235(2)
237(2)
238(2)
239(2)
242(2)
245(2)
250(2)
262(2)
265(2)
267(2)
271(2)
271(2)
279(2)
280(2)
285(2)
289(2)
295(2)
297(2)

1:08:34
1:09:12
1:09:03
1:09:24
1:09:19
1:09:19
1:09:28
1:09:39
1:09:42
1:10:10
:10:08
:10:47
:10:52
:11:06
:11:29
11:15
:11:22
:11:32
:11:42
:12:31
:12:29
:13:03
:13:17
:14:05
:13:38
:13:48
:14:05
14:17
:14:21
:14:46
:14:47
:15:37
:15:55
:15:28
:15:21
:15:38
:15:45
:16:02
:16:44
17:37
:18:02
:18:03
:18:54
:18:20
:19:40
1:19:41
1:20:40
1:21:11
1:22:27
1:22:30

R G U \ G UK UL (UL (UL (UL (U U U U U U O O U UL UL UK L (O DUIIE U UL U U U U U (I U UL U



98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

862
888
1033
1204
1001
1020
868
1280
1322
874
1116
1073
1005
960
1183
970
1229
1010
1093
932
1180
1389
1075
941
1329
1286
1391
847
949
1022
835
1090
1030
1393
965
1394
1078
1190
917
1263
1016
1390
1243
1082
1240
1160
864
1300
1255
1048

Stuart Nunn (M45)
David Rees (M50)
Shiyam Sameen (M50)
Martin Pointing (M60)
lan McCarthy (M65)
Andy Phillips (M55)

Neil Woodham (M40)
Scott Shurmer (M50)
Nick Pierce (M65)

John Dempster (M50)
lan Dickson (M65)
Barry Stephenson (M40)
John O'Mahony (M40)
Fintan Parkinson (M40)
Richard Tomlinson (M50)
Roger Vilardell (M40)
Richard Newsome (M45)
Ben Rew (M40)
Krzysztof Klidzia (M55)
Darren Corneille (M40)
Alun Rodgers (M55)
Geoffrey Smith (M40)
Stuart Waterman (M40)
Gregory Firth (M45)
James Sarre (M45)
Adam Tibbals (M45)
Sam Rigby (M45)

Paul Crisp (M45)
Steven Hough (M45)
Johnnie Arnould (M40)
Richard Huckstepp (M40)
Robert Collier (M50)
Simon Johnson (M40)
Tom Rule (M40)

lan Scott (M45)

Alex Holmes (M45)
Matt Davison (M40)
Nigel Lynch (M45)
Simon Wells (M45)
Tom James (M40)

Guy Swarbreck (M40)
Tristan Bruce (M50)
James Beeston (M50)
Steve Jarvis (M50)

Nick Arnott (M50)
Adrian Perkins (M50)
Paul Ridley (M40)
Kieran Fitzpatrick (M40)
Anthony Crush (M45)
Martin Leat (M60)

A&D
BEC
CPA
ORR
CAM
CANT
A&D
TON
TWH
BEC
HHHH
DART
CAM
B&B
M&M
B&B
SKH
CAM
FOLK
B&B
M&M
CAM
DART
B&B
TWH
TON
SKH
A&D
B&B
CPA
ASH
FOLK
CPA
TON
B&B
TWH
DRR
MTRI
BEX
TON
CAM
FOLK
TON
DRR
TON
MAID
A&D
TWH
TON
CPTRI

142
149
148
150
147
153
154
155
157
151
156

16

18

19

23
24
25
29

32

47

56
58

158
154
156
155
160
159
162
164
165
173
175

12
13
14

17

18

20
21
22

27

29

32
33
41
43
45

48
51
52
54
55

58
59

300(2)
303(2)
304(2)
305(2)
307(2)
312(2)
316(2)
319(2)
322(2)
324(2)
331(2)
1(1)
6(1)

1:23:16
1:23:35
1:23:48
1:24:10
1:23:53
1:25:28
1:26:17
1:27:10
1:29:17
1:28:09
1:32:54
0:28:25
0:28:04
0:28:11
0:30:31
0:28:23
0:28:44
0:31:19
0:31:26
0:31:34
0:29:22
0:31:44
0:29:41
0:31:50
0:29:55
0:32:07
0:32:08
0:32:23
0:30:15
0:30:17
0:30:19
0:32:48
0:30:21
0:32:50
0:30:37
0:33:07
0:33:13
0:33:44
0:33:49
0:33:55
0:31:49
0:34:06
0:34:10
0:34:20
0:34:28
0:34:32
0:32:25
0:32:27
0:34:53
0:34:56



148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

884
1200
1207

857
1091

890
1220
1083
1284
1122
1096
1316
1062

926

886
1113
1174
1317

845
1171

851
1323
1150
1141
1258
1311
1254

905
1294
1345
1144
1089
1000

946
1319
1167
1387
1297

968
1102

986
1124

958
1339
1334
1346
1068
1262
1154
1281

Steven Moss (M60)
Steve Georgiadis (M55)
James Willingham (M45)
Scott Lynch (M55)
Darren Crew (M50)

Tim Robinson (M40)
Gareth Lewis (M55)

lan McGrath (M50)
Peter Sutton (M40)
Toby Short (M45)

lan McGilloway (M45)
Ken MacSporran (M45)
Paul Dawes (M45)
Francois Berrier (M40)
Ed Osborne (M45)
Martin Tynan (M45)
Gary Hughes (M45)

Kannan Mahalingam (M40)

Robin Butler (M50)
Robert Fursey (M55)
Cris Francis (M45)

Richard Quartermaine (M45)

Paul Ahsunollah (M55)
Darren Harger (M45)
Steven Ellison (M45)
Andrew Joad (M55)
Philip Coleman (M55)
Jonathan Hunter (M55)
Alan Collard (M55)
Robert Winter (M40)
Peter Moore (M55)
Joseph Carroll (M40)
Graham Maynard (M55)
Rod Harrington (M55)
Matthew Newman (M40)
Adrian Donnelly (M50)
Karol Dorniak (M40)
Andrew Deighton (M55)
Adrian Stocks (M45)
Neil Trett (M45)

Martin Hawkins (M60)
Neil Woolcombe (M45)
Michael Neal (M50)
Chris Walmsley (M50)
Simon Swinnerton (M45)
Tobyn Young (M45)
Cullen O'Donnell (M55)
Mark Grange (M55)
Daren Chambers (M50)
Alex Slack (M50)

BEC
ORR
ORR
A&D
FOLK
BEC
SITT
DRR
TON
HHHH
FOLK
TWH
DART
B&B
BEC
GTRI
M&M
TWH
A&D
M&M
A&D
TWH
MAID
18l
TON
TWH
TON
BEX
TWH
TWH
1&l
FOLK
CAM
B&B
TWH
M&M
BEC
TWH
B&B
FOLK
CAM
HHHH
B&B
TWH
TWH
TWH
DART
TON
MAID
TON

61

69

73

76

80
81

82

92
93
94

97

98

99
101

107

109

111

112

114
115
118
119
124
125
127

130

132
133

60

61

70

73

77

81
82

86
89

94
96

97

101
103

107
108

109

111

113

129

130
131

103(1)
107(1)
107(1)
108(1)
109(1)
109(1)
111(1)
111(1)
112(1)
113(1)
114(1)
115(1)
118(1)
119(1)
124(1)
125(1)
127(1)
129(1)
130(1)
130(1)
131(1)
132(1)
133(1)

0:34:58
0:32:38
0:35:01
0:33:00
0:35:32
0:33:11
0:35:43
0:33:25
0:35:58
0:33:41
0:33:42
0:36:18
0:33:45
0:36:21
0:36:30
0:36:54
0:34:18
0:34:23
0:34:40
0:37:13
0:37:14
0:34:48
0:37:16
0:34:57
0:35:06
0:35:07
0:37:32
0:37:37
0:35:40
0:37:56
0:38:04
0:35:49
0:38:08
0:35:53
0:38:17
0:35:53
0:38:32
0:36:03
0:36:04
0:36:13
0:36:14
0:36:42
0:36:43
0:36:52
0:40:14
0:37:13
0:40:15
0:40:16
0:37:18
0:37:25



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229

915
936
891
1233
1392
1307
1221
976
1014
1197
922
1098
1340
1246
1194
899
1228
879
1313
1252
1324
1117
918
1224
883
1320
902
1396
1085
1199
870
1017

Steve Stewart (M55)
Mark Ellison (M60)
Richard Stokes (M50)
Kevin Southen (M45)
Christopher Leach (M50)
Simon Holford (M50)
Lee Brewer (M45)
James Collis (M55)
Stephen Smythe (M60)
Andrew Bowes (M40)
Luigi Arcuri (M65)
Alan Randall (M60)
Philip Watkins (M50)
Cain Bradley (M60)
Nigel Groves (M55)
Jim Faulkner (M55)
lan McMahon (M55)
Rob Garvey (M55)
Paul Kromm (M65)
Graeme Charters (M65)
Duncan Ralph (M55)
Thomas Leach (M55)
Kevin Winch (M60)
Andrew Fogg (M60)
Grant McNeill (M45)
Gary Oreilly (M60)
Chris Gosden (M55)
Mel Taylor (M55)
Darren Rickard (M50)
Kevin George (M60)
Ken Baksh (M65)
Paul Warricker (M60)

BEX
B&B
BEC
SKH
TON
TWH
SKH
CAM
CAM
ORR
B&B
FOLK
TWH
TON
MOTE
BEX
SKH
BEC
TWH
TON
TWH
HHHH
BEX
SKH
BEC
TWH
BEX
TWH
DRR
ORR
BEC
CAM

134
135

140

141

145

152

158
159
160

161
162

135
137
138

140

144

145
147
150
151

152
157

161

163
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
174

134(1)
135(1)
135(1)
137(1)
138(1)
140(1)
140(1)
141(1)
144(1)
145(1)
145(1)
147(1)
150(1)
151(1)
152(1)
152(1)
157(1)
158(1)
159(1)
160(1)
161(1)
161(1)
162(1)
163(1)
166(1)
167(1)
168(1)
169(1)
170(1)
171(1)
172(1)
174(1)

0:37:37
0:37:39
0:40:38
0:40:59
0:41:11
0:38:26
0:41:18
0:38:40
0:42:07
0:39:05
0:42:15
0:42:39
0:43:16
0:43:27
0:40:38
0:43:30
0:44:24
0:44:02
0:44:12
0:45:21
0:44:35
0:47:03
0:51:17
0:45:31
0:46:16
0:46:34
0:46:36
0:46:50
0:46:59
0:47:09
0:47:35
0:48:37



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Masters W35 Women Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 634 Andrea Clement (W35) B&B 1 1 2(2) 0:57:33
2 800 Nichola Evans (W35) TON 3 3 6(2) 1:06:23
3 662 Katie Sanders (W40) CAM 4 4 8(2) 1:08:13
4 814 Charlotte Warren (W35) TON 6 6 12(2) 1:11:20
5 754 Louise Stewart (W35) MAID 9 5 14(2) 1:12:09
6 781 Laura Bestow (W35) SEV 7 7 14(2) 1:12:20
7 665 Elizabeth Brookes (W40) CPA 8 8 16(2) 1:12:45
8 633 Sarah Belaon (W40) B&B 10 10 20(2) 1:14:17
9 812 Nicola Summerfield (W35) TON 12 13 25(2) 1:16:28
10 666 Coralie Charles (W35) CPA 14 12 26(2) 1:17:06
11 1140 Sally George (W40) &I 13 14 27(2) 1:18:17
12 752 Katherine James (W40) MAID 16 16 32(2) 1:21:15
13 772 Hanka Eichler-Gregory (W40) MOTE 15 19 34(2) 1:21:02
14 658 Donna Martin (W35) CAM 22 23 45(2) 1:27:28
15 789 Jennifer Spillane (W40) SKH 23 25 48(2) 1:31:06
16 657 Lucy Marlow (W35) CAM 2 2(1) 0:31:10
17 687 Hannah Roberts (W40) DART 2 2(1) 0:33:33
18 704 Nicola Goodwin (W40) FOLK 5 5(1) 0:33:28
19 745 Kulwinder Thind (W40) &I 9 9(1) 0:39:10
20 757 Geraldine Young (W40) MAID 11 11(1) 0:35:56
21 599 Ailis Goddard (W40) A&D 11 11(1) 0:39:16
22 1384 Susan Cooper (W40) TWH 15 15(1) 0:41:56
23 739 Nicola Vander (W35) HHHH 17 17(1) 0:38:55
24 826 Sonja King (W40) TWH 17 17(1) 0:42:42
25 743 Anna Cleary (W40) 1&l 18 18(1) 0:39:08
26 669 Gemma May (W40) CPA 18 18(1) 0:42:48
27 667 Amy Hutchings (W35) CPA 19 19(1) 0:39:10
28 601 Jaclyn Kay (W35) A&D 20 20(1) 0:39:13
29 775 Zoe Fiander (W35) ORR 20 20(1) 0:43:31
30 765 Hayley Palmer (W40) M&M 21 21(1) 0:40:43
31 616 Amy Harris (W40) BEC 21 21(1) 0:43:53
32 620 Tiffany Nairn (W35) BEC 22 22(1) 0:44:17
33 778 Anna Larner (W40) ORR 24 24(1) 0:43:11
34 712 Sylwia Tokarska (W40) FOLK 24 24(1) 0:47:07
35 710 Jennifer Quinn (W40) FOLK 25 25(1) 0:43:25
36 664 LeilaBanyard (W35) CPA 26 26(1) 0:44:15
37 677 Claire Sliwerski (W35) CPTRI 27 27(1) 0:48:13



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Masters W45 Women Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 642 Ashley Pearson (W45) B&B 2 3 5(2) 1:09:00
2 621 Aurelia Osborne (W45) BEC 3 7 10(2) 1:10:25
3 672 Ashley O'Brien (W50) CPA 4 9 13(2) 1:12:17
4 660 Cara Oliver (W45) CAM 6 10 16(2) 1:13:16
5 611 Katie Calascione (W45) BEC 7 13 20(2) 1:13:54
6 619 Donna Mewis (W50) BEC 8 12 20(2) 1:13:51
7 644 Katy Sugden (W45) B&B 5 17 22(2) 1:14:21
8 715 Marcela Arvizu (W50) GTRI 11 15 26(2) 1:15:26
9 811 Elise Rendall (W45) TON 12 14 26(2) 1:15:12
10 792 Olwen Cockell (W45) SWA 10 21 31(2) 1:15:52
11 597 Jill Crofton-Martin (W45) A&D 15 19 34(2) 1:16:38
12 823 Jillian Holford (W50) TWH 16 18 34(2) 1:17:05
13 592 Tracey Calnan (W50) A&D 13 22 35(2) 1:16:51
14 722 Lesley McCarthy (W45) GTRI 17 27 44(2) 1:19:05
15 624 Sonja Van De Pol (W45) BEC 14 31 45(2) 1:18:58
16 827 Suzannah Kinsella (W50) TWH 19 28 47(2) 1:19:17
17 804 Grazia Manzotti (W50) TON 22 25 47(2) 1:19:31
18 613 Isobel Finnie (W45) BEC 18 33 51(2) 1:20:03
19 758 Karen Cudmore (W50) M&M 25 26 51(2) 1:20:03
20 681 Kerrie Clarke (W45) DART 21 32 53(2) 1:20:22
21 627 Beata Kubala-Todd (W45) BEX 23 30 53(2) 1:20:06
22 831 Rose Sawyer (W50) TWH 29 29 58(2) 1:21:06
23 700 Caroline Curtis (W50) FOLK 26 35 61(2) 1:21:39
24 691 Emma Brown (W45) DRR 27 36 63(2) 1:22:09
25 650 Sally Carr (W50) CAM 31 34 65(2) 1:22:29
26 786 Camilla Keller (W50) SKH 32 37 69(2) 1:24:42
27 692 Alexandra Cooper (W50) DRR 34 42 76(2) 1:27:47
28 671 Christine Munday (W45) CPA 35 41 76(2) 1:27:09
29 604 Kelli Sullivan (W45) A&D 33 44 77(2) 1:28:09
30 653 Angela Ford (W50) CAM 36 47 83(2) 1:29:41
31 626 Christina Fleetwood (W45) BEX 37 48 85(2) 1:31:42
32 818 Smaranda Dranga (W50) TWH 43 58 101(2) 2:04:41
33 694 Renata McDonnell (W45) DEAL 1 1(1) 0:31:15
34 646 Julie Backley (W50) CAM 1 1(1) 0:35:14
35 819 AliFarrall (W50) TWH 2 2(1) 0:35:25
36 756 Kerstin Sung (W45) MAID 4 4(1) 0:36:34
37 615 Nathalie Gaudillat (W45) BEC 5 5(1) 0:36:36
38 807 Elizabeth Owen (W45) TON 6 6(1) 0:36:42
39 1374 Jennie Butler (W45) B&B 8 8(1) 0:37:08
40 636 Sara Elmqvist (W45) B&B 9 9(1) 0:35:33
41 801 Rachel Fagg (W45) TON 11 11(1) 0:38:23
42 711 Jody Stoakes (W45) FOLK 16 16(1) 0:39:28
43 589 Jenny Wilton (W50) ASH 20 20(1) 0:37:41
44 779 Annette Shrimpton (W45) ORR 20 20(1) 0:39:54
45 630 Wendy Prowse (W45) BEX 23 23(1) 0:40:41
46 805 Virginie Martel (W45) TON 24 24(1) 0:38:09
47 605 Alison Waters (W45) A&D 24 24(1) 0:40:53



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

609
663
632
738
670
734
614
763
679
625
709
774
608
740
773
617
832
799
600
802
586
730

Melanie Burdett (W45)
Jenny Anderson (W50)
Gill Stewart (W45)
Kelly Short (W45)
Kirsten McTeer (W45)
Clare Collings (W45)
Julia Garvey (W50)
Sarah Kenyon (W50)
Nicola Bowler (W45)
Sarah Dodds (W45)
Diane Parsons (W45)
Karen Obrien (W50)
Niamh Brooks (W45)
Lisa Watson (W50)
Jen McLeod (W50)
Julie Johnson (W50)
Carol Tsang (W45)
Wendy Currie (W50)
Lucy Johnstone (W45)
Geraldine Jee (W50)
Nicki Buckman (W45)
Michelle Witheriff (W45)

BEC
CPA
BEX
HHHH
CPA
HHHH
BEC
M&M
DART
BEX
FOLK
MOTE
BEC
HHHH
MOTE
BEC
TWH
TON
A&D
TON
ASH
GTRI

28
30

38

39

40

41
42

38

39

40

43
45
46
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

28(1)
30(1)
38(1)
38(1)
39(1)
39(1)
40(1)
40(1)
41(1)
42(1)
43(1)
45(1)
46(1)
49(1)
50(1)
51(1)
52(1)
53(1)
54(1)
55(1)
56(1)
57(1)

0:38:55
0:39:37
0:44:08
0:45:17
0:45:05
0:46:25
0:45:09
0:46:51
0:50:24
0:52:23
0:46:10
0:46:31
0:46:43
0:48:31
0:49:07
0:49:44
0:50:22
0:51:44
0:53:50
0:55:35
0:57:42
1:01:54



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Masters W55 Women Current Lead Performance
Pos AthNo AthleteName

TS0~V AN

N | U G O |
O NO O~ WDN

652
618
790
647
607
733
824
587
1385
639
688
732
713
768
820
721
735
612

Susan Dixon (W55)
Kate Marchant (W55)
Marie Watson (W55)
Rose Baker (W55)
Gail Arnott (W60)

Sue Cameron (W55)
Lucille Joannes (W65)
Belinda Hinson (W55)
Tara Taylor (W55)
Jenny Leng (W55)
Stephanie Wood (W55)
Lisa Bowring (W55)
Jane Wren (W55)
Barbara Hutton (W55)
Maria Gandara (W55)
Louise Johnson (W55)
Sarah Leach (W55)
Tanya Byrne (W55)

Club
CAM
BEC
SKH
CAM
BEC
HHHH
TWH
ASH
TWH
B&B
DART
HHHH
FOLK
MTRI
TWH
GTRI
HHHH
BEC

Mt 1

O N O WIN -

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4
1

o g B~DN

—_
—_

14

10
13
15

Total
2(2)
4(2)
7(2)
10(2)
13(2)
19(2)

22(2)

25(2)
3(1)
4(1
6(1
7(1
8(1
9(1
9(1
10(1)
13(1)
15(1)

~— ~— ~— ~— ~— ~—

T Time
1:13:47
1:14:23
1:17:22
1:20:07
1:25:57
1:35:11
1:37:11
1:45:19
0:39:59
0:37:17
0:39:15
0:44:49
0:44:59
0:45:22
0:46:20
0:46:37
0:52:23
0:56:10



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Vet Women 65

Pos No AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 471 Stella Richardson (W65) TWH 2 1 3(2) 0:59:39
2 467 Maria Macdonald (W70) CAM 1 2 3(2) 0:59:45
3 466 Jane Ellis (W65) BEC 4 3 7(2) 1:03:59
4 469 Janice Moorekite (W65) LARK 3 3(1) 0:29:51
5 468 Anna Rowland (W65) CAM 5 5(1) 0:31:49
6 470 Margaret Deighton (W65) TWH 6 6(1) 0:33:01



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022

Masters M40 Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName

1

©O© 00O NO O~ WN

1186
997
938

1177
1277
1189
1244
1057
1103
1333
1137
985
947
1009
966
1312
900
1138
873
865
1292
842
1006
1034
1242
878
1029
1196
1133
939
1218
853
1209
1052
1351
1304
1106
848
1256
1293
1021
862
868
1073
1005
960
970
1010
1229

Anthony Webb (M45)
James Macdonald (M40)
Micah Evans (M40)
Justin Lane (M45)
Julian Rendall (M45)
Neill Wright (M45)
Anthony Bennett (M45)
Chris Biddle (M40)
Andrew Wright (M40)
Edward Steele (M40)
Simon Collins (M40)
Steven Groom (M40)
Simon Harris (M45)
David Reader (M50)
Paul Sharpe (M40)
Michael King (M40)
Jon Fish (M40)

Robert Conetta (M40)
Simon Carter (M45)
Luke Roberts (M40)
Richard Carter (M40)
James Booth (M45)
James Pitts (M40)
Mark Smith (M40)
Jason Barton (M40)
Gabriel Garcia (M40)
Antony Hylton (M45)
Dan Berry (M45)
Michael Rigden (M45)
Steve Evenden (M45)
Daniel Witt (M45)

Mark Harrison (M40)
Robert Caldwell (M40)
Matthew White (M45)
Anthony Preston (M40)
George Harris (M45)
Ben Guy (M40)
Darren Fagg (M45)
Daniel Crush (M45)
Neil Clark (M45)
Douglas Anderson (M45)
Stuart Nunn (M45)

Neil Woodham (M40)
Barry Stephenson (M40)
John O'Mahony (M40)
Fintan Parkinson (M40)
Roger Vilardell (M40)
Ben Rew (M40)
Richard Newsome (M45)

Club
M&M
CAM
B&B
M&M
TON
M&M
TON
DART
FOLK
TWH
&I
CAM
B&B
CAM
B&B
TWH
BEX
&I
BEC
A&D
TWH
A&D
CAM
CPA
TON
BEC
CPA
ORR
IEK
B&B
SEV
A&D
PADD
CPTRI
WTri
TWH
GTRI
A&D
TON
TWH
CPA
A&D
A&D
DART
CAM
B&B
B&B
CAM
SKH

Mt 1
2
3
1
4
5
9

10
12
13
14
18
15
22
25
24
32
28
29
31
36
30
27
44
34
35
42
37
47
45
41
39
46
50
43
49
56
57
54
55
65
70
69
72

~

11

Mt2 Mt3 Mt4

10

114(2)
117(2)
120(2)
129(2)
139(2)
139(2)
143(2)
1(1)
6(1)
7(1)
8(1)
10(1)
11(1)

T Time
0:55:16
0:55:49
0:57:06
0:57:45
0:58:29
0:59:30
0:59:49
1:00:00
1:00:31
1:00:45
1:03:13
1:02:55
1:03:00
1:03:02
1:03:37
1:05:22
1:05:19
1:05:14
1:05:20
1:05:37
1:06:07
1:06:32
1:06:05
1:07:07
1:07:16
1:07:12
1:08:11
1:08:22
1:09:03
1:09:12
1:09:24
1:09:19
1:09:39
1:10:08
1:10:47
1:11:06
1:11:32
1:12:31
1:14:05
1:15:38
1:21:11
1:23:16
1:26:17
0:28:25
0:28:04
0:28:11
0:28:23
0:31:19
0:28:44



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101

932

1389
941

1075
1286
1329
1391
847

949

1022
835

1393
1030
1394
1078
965

1190
917

1016
1263
864

1255
1207
1300
1284
890

1316
926

1122
886

1096
1062
1113
1174
851

1317
1323
1345
1141
1319
1258
1387
1089
968

1102
1334
1124
1233
1346
1221
1197
883

Darren Corneille (M40)
Geoffrey Smith (M40)
Gregory Firth (M45)
Stuart Waterman (M40)
Adam Tibbals (M45)
James Sarre (M45)
Sam Rigby (M45)

Paul Crisp (M45)
Steven Hough (M45)
Johnnie Arnould (M40)
Richard Huckstepp (M40)
Tom Rule (M40)

Simon Johnson (M40)
Alex Holmes (M45)
Matt Davison (M40)

lan Scott (M45)

Nigel Lynch (M45)
Simon Wells (M45)

Guy Swarbreck (M40)
Tom James (M40)

Paul Ridley (M40)
Anthony Crush (M45)
James Willingham (M45)
Kieran Fitzpatrick (M40)
Peter Sutton (M40)

Tim Robinson (M40)
Ken MacSporran (M45)
Francois Berrier (M40)
Toby Short (M45)

Ed Osborne (M45)

lan McGilloway (M45)
Paul Dawes (M45)
Martin Tynan (M45)
Gary Hughes (M45)
Cris Francis (M45)
Kannan Mahalingam (M40)

Richard Quartermaine (M45)

Robert Winter (M40)
Darren Harger (M45)
Matthew Newman (M40)
Steven Ellison (M45)
Karol Dorniak (M40)
Joseph Carroll (M40)
Adrian Stocks (M45)
Neil Trett (M45)

Simon Swinnerton (M45)
Neil Woolcombe (M45)
Kevin Southen (M45)
Tobyn Young (M45)

Lee Brewer (M45)
Andrew Bowes (M40)
Grant McNeill (M45)

B&B
CAM
B&B
DART
TON
TWH
SKH
A&D
B&B
CPA
ASH
TON
CPA
TWH
DRR
B&B
MTRI
BEX
CAM
TON
A&D
TON
ORR
TWH
TON
BEC
TWH
B&B
HHHH
BEC
FOLK
DART
GTRI
M&M
A&D
TWH
TWH
TWH
1&l
TWH
TON
BEC
FOLK
B&B
FOLK
TWH
HHHH
SKH
TWH
SKH
ORR
BEC

16

17

19

20

21

23

26

33

38

40

48

51

52
53

58

59
60

61

62

63

64

66

67

68

71

11
14
15
16

17
18

21

24
25

29
31

33

38
39

45

48
49

51

54

58

60

61

62

66

67

68

72

0:31:34
0:31:44
0:31:50
0:29:41
0:32:07
0:29:55
0:32:08
0:32:23
0:30:15
0:30:17
0:30:19
0:32:50
0:30:21
0:33:07
0:33:13
0:30:37
0:33:44
0:33:49
0:31:49
0:33:55
0:32:25
0:34:53
0:35:01
0:32:27
0:35:58
0:33:11
0:36:18
0:36:21
0:33:41
0:36:30
0:33:42
0:33:45
0:36:54
0:34:18
0:37:14
0:34:23
0:34:48
0:37:56
0:34:57
0:38:17
0:35:06
0:38:32
0:35:49
0:36:04
0:36:13
0:40:14
0:36:42
0:40:59
0:37:13
0:41:18
0:39:05
0:46:16



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Masters M50 Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time

1 1094 Stephen Male (M55) FOLK 1 1 2(2) 0:58:49
2 869 Jim Addison (M50) BEC 3 7(2) 1:02:02
3 1059 Reuben Burford (M50) DART 4 5 9(2) 1:02:44
4 1217 Oloff Van Zyl (M50) SEV 5 8 13(2) 1:03:35
5 1169 Adam Featherstone (M50) M&M 7 7 14(2) 1:03:27
6 1231 Darren Scrivens (M50) SKH 6 11 17(2) 1:04:04
7 1007 Christian Poulton (M55) CAM 8 9 17(2) 1:04:06
8 1303 Dave Hadaway (M55) TWH 11 10 21(2) 1:05:04
9 1192 Carl Shawcross (M50) MTRI 10 12 22(2) 1:05:31
10 1201 Gavin Kitchingham (M55) ORR 9 14 23(2) 1:05:03
11 860 Paul Moses (M55) A&D 14 15 29(2) 1:06:04
12 911 Alan Perryman (M55) BEX 12 22 34(2) 1:07:04
13 1215 Andrew Mead (M50) SEV 13 23 36(2) 1:07:08
14 1245 Tobin Bird (M50) TON 17 21 38(2) 1:07:28
15 1188 Gareth Williams (M55) M&M 16 24 40(2) 1:07:33
16 981 Dom Fiore (M50) CAM 20 20 40(2) 1:07:40
17 872 Ben Calascione (M50) BEC 18 26 44(2) 1:08:14
18 1038 Graeme Blair (M50) CPTRI 15 31 46(2) 1:08:32
19 855 Steve Hodges (M55) A&D 21 29 50(2) 1:08:34
20 1264 Derek Jee (M50) TON 23 30 53(2) 1:09:19
21 887 Neil Phillips (M55) BEC 28 28 56(2) 1:09:28
22 1213 Chris Desmond (M55) SEV 24 33 57(2) 1:10:10
23 1139 Derek George (M50) 1&I 25 32 57(2) 1:09:42
24 954 Jason Meers (M50) B&B 26 39 65(2) 1:10:52
25 1261 Antony Fullbrook (M55) TON 32 34 66(2) 1:11:29
26 1025 Paul Cheeseman (M50) CPA 30 37 67(2) 1:11:15
27 1275 Mark Raymond (M50) TON 31 41 72(2) 1:11:42
28 1337 Colin Timmins (M55) TWH 29 50 79(2) 1:13:03
29 889 Andy Regan (M50) BEC 35 46 81(2) 1:13:48
30 1305 Saul Harris (M50) TWH 41 42 83(2) 1:13:17
31 1343 Simon Whitaker (M50) TWH 39 45 84(2) 1:13:38
32 1076 David Ballard (M55) DRR 34 51 85(2) 1:14:05
33 840 Adrian Beresford (M55) A&D 37 49 86(2) 1:14:17
34 1111 Simon Neville (M55) GTRI 40 47 87(2) 1:14:21
35 1225 John Fortuna (M55) SKH 43 48 91(2) 1:14:46
36 839 Mark Attenborough (M50) A&D 38 56 94(2) 1:15:37
37 1145 Ken Phillips (M55) 1&l 47 53 100(2) 1:15:45
38 1109 Luis Mendoza (M50) GTRI 48 52 100(2) 1:16:02
39 1054 Andrew Archer (M50) DART 52 57 109(2) 1:17:37
40 1027 Paul Curd (M55) CPA 50 60 110(2) 1:18:02
41 983 Paul Ford (M55) CAM 53 62 115(2) 1:18:54
42 1309 Geoff Hurrell (M55) TWH 57 63 120(2) 1:19:40
43 1121 Simon Prestige-Jones (M50) HHHH 59 61 120(2) 1:19:41
44 1328 Michael Russell (M55) TWH 58 64 122(2) 1:20:40
45 1033 Shiyam Sameen (M50) CPA 62 68 130(2) 1:23:48
46 888 David Rees (M50) BEC 63 67 130(2) 1:23:35
47 1020 Andy Phillips (M55) CANT 66 70 136(2) 1:25:28



48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96

1280
874
1180
1183
1093
1090
1390
1243
1082
1240
1200
1160
857
1091
1083
1220
845
1171
1311
1150
1254
905
1294
1144
946
1000
1167
1297
958
1339
1154
1068
1281
1262
915
891
1392
1307
976
1194
1340
899
879
1228
1117
1324
902
1396
1085

Scott Shurmer (M50)
John Dempster (M50)
Alun Rodgers (M55)
Richard Tomlinson (M50)
Krzysztof Klidzia (M55)
Robert Collier (M50)
Tristan Bruce (M50)
James Beeston (M50)
Steve Jarvis (M50)
Nick Arnott (M50)
Steve Georgiadis (M55)
Adrian Perkins (M50)
Scott Lynch (M55)
Darren Crew (M50)

lan McGrath (M50)
Gareth Lewis (M55)
Robin Butler (M50)
Robert Fursey (M55)
Andrew Joad (M55)
Paul Ahsunollah (M55)
Philip Coleman (M55)
Jonathan Hunter (M55)
Alan Collard (M55)
Peter Moore (M55)

Rod Harrington (M55)
Graham Maynard (M55)
Adrian Donnelly (M50)
Andrew Deighton (M55)
Michael Neal (M50)
Chris Walmsley (M50)
Daren Chambers (M50)
Cullen O'Donnell (M55)
Alex Slack (M50)

Mark Grange (M55)
Steve Stewart (M55)
Richard Stokes (M50)
Christopher Leach (M50)
Simon Holford (M50)
James Collis (M55)
Nigel Groves (M55)
Philip Watkins (M50)
Jim Faulkner (M55)
Rob Garvey (M55)

lan McMahon (M55)
Thomas Leach (M55)
Duncan Ralph (M55)
Chris Gosden (M55)
Mel Taylor (M55)
Darren Rickard (M50)

TON
BEC
M&M
M&M
FOLK
FOLK
FOLK
TON
DRR
TON
ORR
MAID
A&D
FOLK
DRR
SITT
A&D
M&M
TWH
MAID
TON
BEX
TWH
181
B&B
CAM
M&M
TWH
B&B
TWH
MAID
DART
TON
TON
BEX
BEC
TON
TWH
CAM
MOTE
TWH
BEX
BEC
SKH
HHHH
TWH
BEX
TWH
DRR

67
64

19

22

27

33

36

42

44

45

46

49

51

54

55

56

60

61

65

68

69

72
76

13

16

17

18

19

25

27

35

36

38

40

43

44

54

55

58
59

65
66

69

71
73
74
75

1:27:10
1:28:09
0:29:22
0:30:31
0:31:26
0:32:48
0:34:06
0:34:10
0:34:20
0:34:28
0:32:38
0:34:32
0:33:00
0:35:32
0:33:25
0:35:43
0:34:40
0:37:13
0:35:07
0:37:16
0:37:32
0:37:37
0:35:40
0:38:04
0:35:53
0:38:08
0:35:53
0:36:03
0:36:43
0:36:52
0:37:18
0:40:15
0:37:25
0:40:16
0:37:37
0:40:38
0:41:11
0:38:26
0:38:40
0:40:38
0:43:16
0:43:30
0:44:02
0:44:24
0:47:03
0:44:35
0:46:36
0:46:50
0:46:59



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022
Masters M60 Men Current Lead Performance

Pos AthNo AthleteName Club Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total T Time
1 927 Roger Beswick (M60) B&B 1 1 2(2) 1:02:51
2 1230 Raymond Pearce (M60) SKH 2 4 6(2) 1:11:22
3 959 Steven Pairman (M60) B&B 3 5 8(2) 1:12:29
4 1100 David Smyth (M65) FOLK 4 9 13(2) 1:15:55
5 871 Michael Beecher (M60) BEC 5 8 13(2) 1:15:28
6 1338 Geoff Turner (M60) TWH 8 6 14(2) 1:14:47
7 978 Clem Dixon (M60) CAM 7 7 14(2) 1:15:21
8 1066 Mark Kybert (M60) DART 9 10 19(2) 1:16:44
9 1214 James Graham (M65) SEV 10 12 22(2) 1:18:03
10 1271 Alan Newman (M65) TON 12 11 23(2) 1:18:20
11 881 Jeremy Hodgen (M60) BEC 14 16 30(2) 1:22:27
12 1044 Bernard Finerty (M60) CPTRI 13 18 31(2) 1:22:30
13 1001 lan McCarthy (M65) CAM 15 20 35(2) 1:23:53
14 1204 Martin Pointing (M60) ORR 16 19 35(2) 1:24:10
15 1322 Nick Pierce (M65) TWH 18 22 40(2) 1:29:17
16 1116 lan Dickson (M65) HHHH 17 27 44(2) 1:32:54
17 1048 Martin Leat (M60) CPTRI 2 2(1) 0:34:56
18 884 Steven Moss (M60) BEC 3 3(1) 0:34:58
19 986 Martin Hawkins (M60) CAM 6 6(1) 0:36:14
20 936 Mark Ellison (M60) B&B 11 11(1) 0:37:39
21 1014 Stephen Smythe (M60) CAM 13 13(1) 0:42:07
22 922 Luigi Arcuri (M65) B&B 14 14(1) 0:42:15
23 1098 Alan Randall (M60) FOLK 15 15(1) 0:42:39
24 1246 Cain Bradley (M60) TON 17 17(1) 0:43:27
25 1313 Paul Kromm (M65) TWH 19 19(1) 0:44:12
26 1252 Graeme Charters (M65) TON 20 20(1) 0:45:21
27 1224 Andrew Fogg (M60) SKH 21 21(1) 0:45:31
28 918 Kevin Winch (M60) BEX 21 21(1) 0:51:17
29 1320 Gary Oreilly (M60) TWH 23 23(1) 0:46:34
30 1199 Kevin George (M60) ORR 24 24(1) 0:47:09
31 870 Ken Baksh (M65) BEC 25 25(1) 0:47:35
32 1017 Paul Warricker (M60) CAM 26 26(1) 0:48:37



Kent Cross Country League Results - Somerhill School, Tonbridge 29/10/2022

Vet Men 70 Current Lead Performance

Pos

T30~V AN

- A A A A A A
O NO O~ WDN

No

963
474
486
475
488
478
477
493
481

485
479
482
476
483
492
473
484
489

AthleteName

Paul Ross-Davies (M70)
Richard Seabrook (M75)
John Wilkins (M70)
Keith Dungate (M70)
Frederick Streatfield (M70)
Walter Brierley (M70)
Peter Hadley (M75)
Peter Richardson (M70)
Roy Knight (M70)
Vernon Thomas (M75)
Robert Coombes (M70)
Grahame Eke (M70)
Michael Ellsmore (M70)
Malcolm Gibbs (M70)
Paul Eames (M70)
Andy Hinds (M70)
Simon Capey (M70)
Nigel Read (M70)

Club
B&B
BEC
&I
CAM
LARK
DART
CAM
TWH
DRR
GTRI
DART
FOLK
CAM
FOLK
TWH
BEC
GTRI
M&M

Mt1 Mt2 Mt3 Mt4 Total

13

2(2)
4(2)

8(2)

11(2)
11(2)
11(2)
14(2)
18(2)
20(2)
25(2)
26(2)
28(2)
3(1)

8(1)

11(1)
12(1)
13(1)
16(1)

T Time
0:49:45
0:52:31
0:56:25
0:57:19
0:58:15
0:57:23
0:59:23
1:01:40
1:01:57
1:05:39
1:06:19
1:06:07
0:26:20
0:31:07
0:31:50
0:32:55
0:31:54
0:35:18



